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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, August 8, 2016 CASE NUMBER: C15-2016-0082

Y. Brooke Bailey
—_Y¥___Michael Benagtlio

.y William Burkhardt
—Y___Eric Goff 2™ the Motion
—Y_____Melissa Hawthorne
—_n____Bryan King

—Y__Don Leighton-Burweil
—~—__Rahm McDaniel (out)
— Y Melissa Nesfund

Y. James Valadez
___y.__.Michael Von Ohlen Mation to PP to Sept 28
Kelly Blume (Alternate)

—_y

APPLICANT: Howard E Smith
OWNER: Daniel Graham
ADDRESS: 2100 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section
25-2-774 (C) (5) (a) (Two-Family Residential Use) to increase the maximum size of
a second dwelling unit from 1,100 square feet (required/permitted) to 1,356 square
feet (requested) in order to add a second dwelling unit behind a new primary
home that is a recreation of the original primary home, identical on the exterior
per plans approved by the Historic Land Commission, in a “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Chestnut)

Note: A variance with a condition that historic zoning be obtained for the primary
house was approved 9/8/2014. During remodel/expansion of the existing house,
the remaining 2 walls of the house collapsed. Therefore, retaining the historic
zoning condition of the variance was no longer possible.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von
Ohlen motion to Postpone to August 8, 2016, Board Member Bryan King second on a 10-1
vole (Board member Michael Benaglio nay); POSTPONED TO AUGUST 8, 2016; AUG 8
POSTPONED TO SEPTEMBER 28, 2016 BY APPLICANT

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:



3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
ihe regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Leane Heldenfels William Burkhardt
Executive Liaison Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN
9

Development Services Department
One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000
9035 Barlon Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704

Board of Adjustment
General/Parking Variance Application
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here 1o Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate lo each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key aclivales links, emails, and buffons. Use the Up & Down Arow keys fo scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. If more space is reguired, please
complele Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only o\0
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Streel Address: 2100 East 14th, Austin, TX 78702
Subdivision Legal Description:

see below
Lot(s): 1 Block(s): 11
Outlot: 34 i Division; B
Zoning District: SF-3-NP _{ Q[]MV\U{'\'
IWe Howard 'Bud’ Smith on behalf of myselffourselves as
authorized agent for 2100 E 14TH VENTURES LLC affirm that on
Month June , Day 12 . Year 2016 » hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjusiment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OFrect OAttach @Complete ORemadel OMaintain  QOther

Type of Structure: single family residence and accessory dwelling upil

m ——— -
City of Austin | Board of Adjustment GenersliParking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 4 of 8




Porlion of the City of Austin Land Davelopment Code applicant is seeking a varance from: \a
Jo amend varaiance C15-2 ived wfa unani BOA v HLC ort
; L = AL =1 %= » ! S| E = ariance
requi istod oning but that's no | i or sy ed jstoric
Preservation Officer so the requirement needs to be changed to Cerificate of Appropriateness.
Section 2: Variance Findings -

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficlency of, and weight of evidencs supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result In your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentiaily similary situated.

I contend thal my entilement to the requesied variance Is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not aliow for a reasonable use because:
We will finish recreating the original residential home (the Lillie Scott Residence) as er the
building permit we received and HLC Ceriifcate of Approprigteness approval we already have
and it will not just fit into the commuity and its scale/characeter--it will be a shining recreation of
an original part of Chestnut! And we wili complete the also already-pemnitted/HL C-approved
~1400sf ADU that the variance we aleady received allows. The ADU will be another residence

that will be green and fit into the community and its scale and character.

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

b) The hardship is not general ta the area in which the property is located because:

This situaion is absolutely unigue fo this structure, location, set of circumstances as explained

above.

_— _— e N — R R
Clty of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 5of 8




®
Area Character . "5

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent lo the property, will not impair the use
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the Zzoning district
in which the property is located because:

The main focus of this project is to recreate the original home. the Lillie Scott idence, as

historicall fe as pogsible while buildin U <.15 FAR in the rear of this oversized Iot

that fits in with the neighborhood scale/character and zoning. THis project will actuall
neighborhood a project that ev ne can b

signifcantly ENHANCE the character of the neig . be a proj B{Yo Jbe
proud of, and also sel an example of cogperation and a viable altemate path to historic
preservation.

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed In the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-8,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or fiteral interpretation and enforcement of

the specific regutalion because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public
streets in such a manner as 1o interfere with the free flow of traffic of the slreels because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:

R R
City of Austin | Board ol Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application 09/11/2015 | Page 6 of B




Section 3;:Applicant Certificate

| affirm that my statements conlained in the complete application are true and cormrect to the best of
my knawledge and belief.

Applicant Signature; ____ Bed Simdth Date: 06/11/2016
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Howard *Bud’ Smith

Applicant Mailing Address; 5108 Ave. G

City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78751
Phone (will be public information): 512-454-4600

Email (optional ~ will be public information):

Section 4: Owner Cerfificate

| affirm that my statements conlained in the complete application are lrue and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: g a'\/,ﬂ,,gffl Date: 6/11/2016
Owner Name (typed or printed): Daniel A. Graham

Owner Mailing Address: 54 Rainey St. Ste 503

City: Austin State: TX Zip; 78701
Phone (will be public information): §12-593-2999

Email (optional — will be public information):

[ = - a3

Agent Name: same as applicant

Agent Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:

Phone (will be public information):
Email (optional ~ will be public information):

“pa on P e
£ ! et

SECHOM 65 ATt bna b i mrat s @l (qb! Zaia s e S e e S
= Ty 5 o gt e TR T e R o ¥ 1)

Section 6: AdditionalSpaceifapplicable) > 07 i e DL vl

T AL E T e D st Y T ey i UL TR 1" [y " Tertmn el u.‘""\ e o

LR i I R A

Please use the space below o provide additional information as needed. To ensure the infarmation is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).

see extonsive files from C15-2014-0108 as well as extensive supporting documentation, incéuding

4%%%@%@%%%%.

—

m—
Cily of Austin | Board of Adjustment GeneralfParking Variance Application 09/t1/2015 | Page 7 of 8
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CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, September 8, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0108
_Y Jefi Jack

Y Michael Von Ohlen

_Y Ricardo De Camps

_Y Bryan King

_Y Stuart Hampton - Vincent Harding(left early)

. Melissa Hawthorne Motion to Grant

_Y Sallie Burchett 2™ the Motion

APPLICANT: Lex Zwarun

OWNER: Lex Zwarun

ADDRESS: 2100 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section 25-2-774
(B) (7) (a) (Two-Family Residential Use) to increase the maximum size of a second
dwelling unit from 850 square feet (required) to 1,650 square feet {requested) in order to
add a second dwelling unit in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan
zoning district. (Chestnut)

BOARD'S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Memher Michael Van Ohlen
maotion te Postpone to September 8, 2014, Board Member Bryan King sceond on a 7-0 vote;
POSTPONED TO September 8,2014. Sept 8, 2014 - The public hearing was closed on Board
Member Melissn Hawthorne motion to Grunt 1,500 square feet with conditions to maintain .4 FAR
on loi and obtain historic zoning, Board Member Sailic Burchett second on a 7-0 vote; GRANTED
1,500 SQUARE FEET WITH CONDITIONS TO MAINATIN .4 FAR ON LOT AND OBTAIN

HISTORIC ZONING.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
not all properties in the nelghborhood have a hundred year old house that allows
redevelopment of property with entittement of a single family home

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that: house
is going to be zoned historic through the process while allowing for what would amount to
the duplex FAR on property
(b) The hardship Is not general to the area in which the property is located because: nat very
many structures deemed worthy of staying there

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent {o the property, will not impair
the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of
the zoning disltrict in which the property is located because: as secondary unit will meet the
guidelines of the historic preservation office and add trees along-the fagade.

Poone 500 )

Leane Heldenfels ;1("
Executive Liaison

Jeff Jack
Chairman
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EXHIBIT A "

Hammerhead Framing, LLC

2522076147  jonathan.hhf@gmail.com 104 Oak Grove Circle, Dale TX 78614

May 23,2016

Lex Zwarun

NewCastle Homes, Austin
5108 Avenue G

Austin, TX 78751

Lex,

| wanted to take the opportunity to weigh in on our firsthand abservations regarding the
exploratory demo and renovation for the Lillie-Scott project with which we have been
working with you, which is at the intersection of E.14th and Alamo. We have been involved
from the pre-construction planning, demolition of the compromised portions of the
structure, the shoring of the facades that were to be retained, and the new construction of
both the renovation in question and the new secondary unit towards the rear of the
property. Suffice it to say, although challenging, we were excited about the prospect of
reusing the existing two facades, for both historic value and to keep the original frontage
aesthetic and character intact.

Our initial demolition of the bulk of the residence revealad that most, if not all of the
perimeter support beam/mudsill had been compromised by rot and termite infestation,
including the facades that were to be retained. The two subject facades had a significant
amount of the bottom half of the wall structure also suffering from the same termite
damage, and to be honest, were largely held together by the exterior sheathing and
siding materials, which were also well into their own respective states of decomposition.

We were able to shore the front and side facades with lateral and face mounted bracing
which was then pinned to the site with stakes, much akin to shoring of tall concrete forms.
The soils at the time were both adequately supportive and allowed us to secure both
facades as securely as possible {which under the circumstances was no small feat
considering the bulk of the bases of both walls were no longer intact). We provided
additional support alang the bases of the walls with CMU shoring as needed.

After the facades were secured, we received an extended period of time with both

significant amounts of rain, but also stronger that normal wind loads, which continued to
undermine the integrity of the two walls. During at least two occasions during the storms,
we visited the site to check on the walls, and observed them “waving” at least 6"-7" along



their vertical axis, even with the additional bracing, which was due in large part to the
compromised wall structure bending/hinging along the lap siding/sheathing. This
undulation further compromised the walls to a point that our crews were able to provide
some additional bracing, and to re-sink the existing stakes, but were not confident enough
in the soundness of the walls that we were able to perform any additional work upon them
without fear of collapse, or potential injury to our staff.

It is my understanding that the collapse occurred not long thereafter, and that the project
engineer was able to safely inspect the structure and discovered that the bulk was indeed
compramised, and of not practical reusable value or integrity.

Alf of this said, we really would like to continue to work towards the end goal of creating,
or in this case, recreating, the original facade of the Lillie Scott Residence, and were
already poised to repair and replace any compromised portions of the project with
materials that would aesthetically match the original style, which also providing resistance
to decay and the structural failures that plagued the original structure. One example was
going to be the our use of hand cut/field cut fiber cement siding ta match the original
diamond cut shakes in the front gable, which were at the point of failure. Although
challenging, | am confident that we can recreate the spirit of the original street facades
while utilizing current materials so that we can ensure the spirit of the Lillie-Scott
Residence can be rebuilt for decades of enjoyment by the owners and community.

We did not plan for, or hope for the unfortunate loss of those facades due to the
circumstances that were weli out of all of our control, however it does present us with an
opportunity to bring the Lillie Scott Residence back in a manner aligned with its original
timeless aesthetic, that will also ensure it's longevity.

I hope you find the information above helpliul, and please do not hesitate to contact us
with any questions or if you need clarification.

Jonathan W. White
Head of Operations, Hommerhead Framing, LLC

fonathan hhi@gmail.com mbl: 252-207.46147



EXHIBIT B
Austin Wind Data from February and March 2016

Week of January 31 — Feb. 6
Winds hit nearly 30mph Feb. 1 and again Feb. 6.

Week of Feb. 7 — Feb. 13
Winds again unusually strong and hit nearly 30mph Feb. 8.

Week of Feb. 14 - Feb 20
Another week of unusually strong winds, including wind speeds nearing 30mph on Feb. 14 and
again for two days in a row on Feb. 18 and 19.

Week of Feb. 21 - Feb. 27

Thunderstoms produced 1.33" of rain on Feb. 23 with wind gusts tepping 37mph! Winds were
close to 30mph the following day as well. This was the 48 hours that really damaged the facades—
too much waler, new damage on lop of old damage, and steady high winds, especially after the
unusually windy weeks preceding this.

Week of Feb. 28 ~ March §
Unusually windy with gusts nearing 30mph 3 days in a row!

Week of March 6-12

3.17" of rain, including 2.18" on March 8

Wind gusts AVERAGED 21mph and hit 33, including 27mph they day we got over 2° of rain and
26mph the following day! This week of thunderstorms and high winds was just too much for the
110 year old facades to take!

Week of March 13-19
Unusually windy with gusts nearing 30mph 2 days in a row TWICE this week!

Week of March 20-26
Wind gusts again averaged 21mph and hit 31 on March 22 and then neared 30 for the next two

days!



Exhibit D - Photos of structure/materials from exploratory demo pracess and bracing \6

EXISTING EXTERIOR: Bracing was professionally installed under the guidance of the project engineer at
the start of the permitted exploratory demolition praocess. and project sign illustrating design intent to
maintain historic character BEFORE the two major weather events. Major sagging of the middle of the
structure is already visible and, while hard to tell from this picture, the original foundation was
improperly bullt right on grade, allowing for a decades of water damage, rot, and termite infestation.
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EXISTING EXTERIOR - more detailed picture of temporary bracing. The bottom started to bulge out
where the fagade and walls met the foundation since the foundation was totally rotten, improperly built

on grade originally, and never properly tie to the structure.
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EXISTING INTERIOR during exploratory demolition: We knew all the plumbing and electric were obsolete
and dangerous, but also found the home was Improperly constructed in the first place in terms of
blocking, lateral support, water barriers between layers, etc. Note the cast iron plumbing itself is out of
line from decades of the home twisting!



EXISTING INTERIOR during exploratary demolition: Walls were improperly tied to foundation and rafters,
leading to instability from both the foundation sinking and uplift of the structure off its foundation, The
structure had twisted in multiple directions over the decades, as well as bulged where not directly tied

into the rafters or beams..
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EXISTING EXTERIOR — rear during exploratory demolition: Bracing was professionally installed and
adjusted multiple times, but the fagade crumbled due to rot, termite damage, and harsh weather in
February and March, 2016. There was simply not enough solid wood to tie into with the braces or to
support the structure itself. In some areas, entire sections of framing were missing and the home was

being held up by the rotten deck and its exterior lap!



EXISTING EXTERIOR -~ front during exploratory demaolition: the home got Increasingly unstable and
literalty was crumbling by the day anywhere there was not bracing. Then even the braced areas gave
out. Adjusting the bracing was akin to putting a finger in a dyke: wherever there was not immediate
support the material simply game outl

EXISTING EXTERIOR — with temporary bracing on Alamo Street elevation: twisting and leaning are visible.



EXHIBIT C

Martin
Wal lin

Structural Engineering

March 29, 2014

Mr. Jamie Crawley, AlA, LEED AP BD+C, NCARB
Director of Architecture

HA Archilects

2401 E. é" Sireet, Suile 2019

Auslin, TX 78702

Re: Newcastle Homes
2100 E. 14 Sireet
Austin, TX

v

Martin & wallin, LLC
13785 Research Blvd, Suite 125 \q
Auslin, Texas 78750

512-368-4088 (office)

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that during construction if was revealed that the
existing exterior wall sfuds were significantly decayed and were not acceptable for the
anticipated, code required service or construction loads. It was our recommendation
that the stud walls be replaced with new wood studs to accommodate anficipated
code design loads from a struciural engineering standpoint. This work was necessary to
conform to Internatfional Residential Code 2012 struciural requirements.

We also understand the importance of maintaining the historic design intent. and
believe this to be the least invasive solution. In addition, this solution appears to also
address the confraciors concern with respect 1o safety during the consiruction process.

Please contact this office if there are further questions regarding his matter.

Sincerely, ﬁﬁ‘%\\}%
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Paul H. Martin, P.E. g '
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PAUL H. MARTIN .'.'!..é
o, 104704 22

Principal



City of Austin

Founded by Congress, Republic of Texas, 1839
Historic Preservation Office

Plarning and Zoning Department

One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road
P.0. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

June 27, 2016

City of Austin Board of Adjustment
c/o Leane Heldenfels

Re: 2100 E, 14" Street
Dear Members of the Board of Adjustment

1 am writing in support of the application of Newcastle Homes for the property at 2100 E.
14" Street. This case came to the Board of Adjustment last year for a variance to build a
secondary unit behind a historic-age house facing the street. The variance was granted
with the condition that the existing house be zoned historic.

Since the time of the granting of the variance, the existing house was demolished due to
structural unsoundness and weather factors that collapsed the remaining walls of the
house. It is now impossible to zone this site as a historic landmark, as there is no historic
fabric left. The condition for the designation of the house as a historic landmark in the
initial variance cannot be satisfied.

The Historic Preservation Office stafi has worked closely with the applicant to reproduce
the old house. The new construction will have the exact size, scale, and massing of the
house that was demolished, and staff believes thal this is the best solution given the
circumstances. The intent for this office's initial support of the variance to build the ADU
on the site was to preserve the historic character of the street and neighborhood, not
necessarily to zone the house as a historic landmark.

We need to have a process in place for allowing applicants to build ADU's in central
neighborhoods without requiring a variance if the ADU exceeds the size of the primary
structure on the lot AND without requiring that the existing house on the property be
designated as a historic landmark. Our older neighborhioods are full of small houses that
will be demolished because a properly owner cannol bulld an ADU on the property it the
small, historic age house is preserved. Many of these small houses will not quality as
Individual historic landmarks, because designation requires a finding that the house has
significance in at least twa areas as sel out in the Land Development Code — primarily
architectural significance and historical associations. If the house does not qualify as a
historic landmark, then the historic zoning process should not be used to ensure its
preservation, when the real focus Is the preservation of the characler of the neighborhood
thraugh the retention of historic strestscapes. The house at 2100 E. 14" Street would not
have qualified as a historic fandmark on its own merits absent the condition for historic
zoning placed on this variance, but its retention in the context of the neighborhood Is
important fo maintaining the character of the sireelscape and the historic-age
neighborhood. The applicant is willing to reconstruct the house, which will serve the
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desired purpose of preserving the scale and character of the neighboshood. We therefore

support his application.

If you have further questions, please do not hesitate to call or e-mail me.

Sincersly,

Steve Sadowsky l ‘

Hisloric Preservation Officer
City of Austin, Texas



First of 15 local support letters, 10 of them coming from Chestnut residents,

including 2 that live on the same block.
A%

Doug Marcis
2401 eldth ST
Austin, TX 78702
512.577.3542
doug®@30n.us

Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14™ Variance
Dear Board Members:

I've been a resident of Chestnitt and a member of Chestnut Nelghborhood
Association for over ten years.

I've also remodeled over thirty houses in central east austin.

I've been familiar with the dilapidated property at 2100 e14th St since 1 first moved
here. | personally inspected the property when its future was being voted on by
CANA. At that point the property had been suffering from severe neglect: extensive
termite and water damage; bowing walls; sinking piers, etc. Iwas quite surprised
to hear that there was going to be an attempted remodel on the project. 1 had a hard
time imagining what of the existing house could be salvaged.

Needless to say, | was not surprised to hear that the facade fell apart during the
remodel.

| understand that the developer is now seeking a variance which involves recreating

the fagade of the old building. This sounds like the best possible path forward at this
point and I support granting the requested variance.

Sincerely,

_

arcis



Heberto Alanis
1500 Simond Ave
Apt 4015
Austin, TX 78723
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14 Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

I recently moved to Austin and have been professionally and personally involved in
East Austin since | moved here. Furthermore, | am familiar with the 2100 E 14¢th
Street project as it has unfolded over the last 10+ months. | support this variance
request since it serves and balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sfas code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs hames this size and the 2100 East 14 lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both hames. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and
also shows neighborhaod groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarijos!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

eberto Alanis
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6/23/2016

Mark Wimmer
1600 Ulit Ave
Austin, TX 78702

Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: Variance for 2100 E. 14th Street

Honorable Board Members:

My family and I live in the Chestnut neighborhood--very close to 2100 E. 14th St-- and 1 am writing in
suppart of the variance request for this property.

Over the past few years I have become familiar with this property and the historic house located there.
While the preservation of a historic house is a laudable goal, unfortunately the Lillie Scott house was in
such poor condition that it could not be preserved. That is why I support allowing the project to
continue with the goal of recreating the Lillie Scott house, which will benefit our neighborhood. I don't
think it is important that the site get historical zoning because the goals of our neighborhood will be
served by recreating the Lillie Scott hause, which can be accomplished with the approved plans and the
Certificate of Appropriateness the project has already received from the Historical Landmark
Commission.

Furthermore, allowing a larger ADU of approximately 1400sf will also benefit our neighborhood and
Austin by helping to address our city's housing shortage in general and the need for homes of this size
in East Austin in particular. The design of the ADU will fit within the existing character of our
neighborhood and its construction, as well as the recreation of the Lillie Scott house, will improve the
Chestmut neighborhood as a whole by making it an even more desirable place to live.

Please allow the project to resume. This variance is supported by many local residents and the City's
Historical Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin and also shows how
neighborhood groups, developers, and the city can work together to balance everyone's interests.

Sincerely,

Mark Wimmer



Alejandra Gutierrez

1201 E13% St
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin \» 6

Re: 2100 Bast 14t Varlance

Dear Honorable Board Members:

I live very close to this property and am fumlllar with the project. L support this
variance request.

§ understand that desplte best efforts the Lillie Scott was beyond saving SO
recreating It is the next best thing, and doing so would be excelient for Chestmut and
its history, The polintof this project has been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what
will occur if the project s allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning
{5 not important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that wili be done
with the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
raceived from the Historical Landmark Commisslon.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sF also makes sense - the lot is very large and can easily
accommodate this, Also it has an appealing design and both it and the Lillie Scott
will Improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the praject to resume—! understand that there is ho other viable

option and that this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s
Historical Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin &5 a

whole.

Sincerely,

Gutierrez



Bill Corrigan
1903 E 17T ST Unit A
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14% Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

] support this variance request since it serves and balances everyone's best interests
fairly. t have moved in to the area recently and have enjoyed walking around the
neighborhood and seeing the diverse mix of new and old housing.

From what I could see as [ walk by, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating
it would be excellent for the Chestnut neighborhood and its history. As | understand
it, the point of this project was to save the Lillie Scott, and that is will occur if the
project may continue. Recreating the house is what is important, and that will be
done with the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project
already received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

East Austin needs homes in the range of 1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now
allows), so allowing an ADU of ~ also makes sense since and the 2100 East 14% lot is
very large and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an
appealing design and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local
scale and vernacular, it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City's Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whele and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

Sincerely,
Y=9/4 @?ij‘ﬂab

Bill Corrigan

N



Houston Wanier

Evan Aldrich
2705 Lyons
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14% Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

We actively follow and participate in local development issues and neighborhood
groups. We also live close this property and are intimately familiar with the project
as it has unfolded over the last 2 years or so. We support this variance request since
it serves and balances everyone’s best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14t |ot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact us should you need anything.

i

HOUS[‘O!‘I Wa ler

L (A

Evan Aldrich




Myrna Garcia

1207 Cedar Ave.

Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin '

Re: 2100 East 14' Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

1 live very close to this property and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. As a residential Realtor and neighbor, [ support
this variance request since it serves and balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14' lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City's Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.
Sincerely,

Myrna Garcio
Myrna Garcia

D,

f’..



Steve & Anne Teng
2509 E 16t St
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14t Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

1 live very close this property and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. | support this variance request since it serves
and balances everyone’s best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14% lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,

it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City's Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

Sincerely,

Steve & Anne Teng



Keith Zeiler & Tim Andrews
2007 East 17t St
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14" Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

We live just a few blocks from this property and have been watching what's been
happening with it over the last couple of years. We understand that the builder has
asked for a variance to get his project completed and we support his request. We
think his plan for the property honors its heritage respects the wishes of the
neighborhood.

That old house was falling down. We were shocked that it had to be preserved at all,
since it was so termite-ridden and rotted. | think Newcastle Homes did everything
they could to save it. Recreating it is the next best thing, and doing so would respect
Chestnut and its history. We think the builder always intended to save the Lillie
Scott, whether that was with the original structure or a modern, safe replacement.
We understand that a Certificate of Appropriateness for his project already received
from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Austin needs more affordable, dense housing. No one can argue with this. Allowing a
1400sf ADU makes sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the lot is very
large and looks like it can accommodate both homes. We think Newcastle’s design
for the ADU is appealing and both it and the Lillie Scott replacement will fit in with
the surrounding neighborhood.

Please let Newcastle finish their project— what is the alternative? Leave another
empty lot to collect trash on? The builder's project is supported by many neighbors
and the City's Historical Preservation Officer. It's good for our neighborhood and
Austin as a whole; it shows neighborhood groups, respectful and responsible
developers, and the City can work together to create attractive, affordable housing
where we need it most - in our urban core neighborhoods.

Sincerely,
Keith Zeiler

Tim Andrews
Chestnut homeowners



Michael Madison
2103 E 14% St
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14% Varijance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

| live very close this property and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years. | support this variance request since it serves and
balances everyone’s best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. In my
opinion one of the worst things that's happening right now is the forced salvage of
unsalvageable housing. I'm personally dealing with such an issue now as the siding
that was “preserved” on our home is rotting and has potential termite damage.
Coming as a homeowner perspective I'm rather angry that some of my property
wasn't discarded because now the burden of cost is being passed on to the buyer
rather than the builder being able to do it right from the outset.

I am in full support of recreating the Lillie Scott but with material that will actually
hold up and not be a massive burden one or two years from now.

Additionally, I'm in support of the allowance of the 1,400 square foot second unit.
I've seen the early build because it's directly across the street from me and also seen
the plans. It's appealing, is not aversized for the lot which is a rather large lot, and in
the end will be an improvement to Chestnut.

Why I also support this is because 1 trust Newcastle based on their prior history to
build a home that is right for the neighborhood. Compare what Newcastle is doing at
2100 E 14t St versus the home being built at 2101 E 14t St. Both of the 2100 E 14t
lot homes will fit {n the neighborhood, add value and preserve the look and feel of
the area history. At 2101, a 32-foot high, three-story home on a lot that is ONLY
2,840 total square feet is nearing completion. This house is an eyesore to the
neighbarhood, has no historical look and feel and is an obscene invasion of my
property as the second and third floors look directly over our house, in to our
backyard and even partially in to our bedroom.

Please allow the project to resume without further delay. I've been staring at a
fenced lot across the street from me for months now and would love to instead be
fooking at the finished version of the house. From the outset | could clearly see there
was no other viable option and it is a variance supported by myself and many other



direct neighbors. I've also been informed it has the support of the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer.

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

Sincerely,
WHechzed Pecloaon
Michael Madison

512.589.1310
michael.e.madison@gmail.com



Alykhan Mohamed
1907 E 13th Street
Austin, TX 78702

Board of Adjustments
Gity of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14t Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

Ilive very close this property and am familiar with the project as it h_;s:_ilnﬁ_cilﬂé-
over: the last 2 years or so. I support this variance request since it serves and
balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so Teareating itds the ekl
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut anditsthistory: Thepointof
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, an@ thatis what:willloseunifithe:
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historfgall zoding 1s mot
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will'be done wifh
the approved plans and the Certificate -of Appropriateness: the jproject already.
received fromithe Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code mow allows])alsomakes.
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2000East 14 lotds venylarge
and|can easily accommodate bath homes. Also note'the ADU has an appedling@esign

and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with 'the local scale andversacular,
itwill improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the'project to resume—not orily ds there o other tmtty yidble \opfion;
‘but this variance is supported by many local|residents andl fhe Gity’s HistoFieal:
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Ghestnub and Austin asawhole and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and! the Gify. GAN ‘conperate =nd
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Sincepbly,
f

{4/ St
Alykha M,!J med




Bill Goodpasture
2106 East 13th Street, UnitB
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14" Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

I live very close to this property and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. | support this variance request since it serves
and balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The paint of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14" |ot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Liilie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and also
shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and develop
win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

Sincerely,

B Goodpasture
Bill Goodpasture

=



Manny Cavazos
2106 E 14thst,
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14" Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

1 jive very close this property and am intimately familiar with the pruject as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. | support this variance request since it serves
and balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and Its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project fs allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with the
approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already received
from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14* lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit {n with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the prolect to resume—nol only is there no other truly viable aption,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and also
shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and develop
win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything.

(832) 282-4175



Victor Tran
1601 Maple Ave
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14% Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members;

[ live very close this praoperty and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. I support this variance request since it serves
and balances everyone's hest interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recrcating It Is the next
best thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The point of
this project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with
the approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already
received from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows)} also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14t lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Also note the ADU has an appealing design
and both itand the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whaole.

Please aliow the project to resume—not only is there na other truly viable option,
but this variance is supported by many local residents and the City's Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is good for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and
also shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and
develop win-win-win scenarios!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you necd anything.

Sincerely,

Victor Tran



Kevin Smith
1004-A East 13th Street
Austin, TX 78702
Board of Adjustments
City of Austin

Re: 2100 East 14% Variance
Dear Honorable Board Members:

1 live very close this property and am intimately familiar with the project as it has
unfolded over the last 2 years or so. | support this variance request since it serves and
balances everyone's best interests fairly.

Despite best efforts, the Lillie Scott was beyond saving, so recreating it is the next best
thing, and doing so would be excellent for Chestnut and its history. The paint of this
project has always been to save the Lillie Scott, and that is what will occur if the
project is allowed to resume. Whether the site gets historical zoning is not
important—what matters is recreating the Lillie Scott, and that will be done with the
approved plans and the Certificate of Appropriateness the project already received
from the Historical Landmark Commission.

Allowing an ADU of ~1400sf (instead of just 1100sf as code now allows) also makes
sense since East Austin needs homes this size and the 2100 East 14t lot is very large
and can easily accommodate both homes. Aiso note the ADU has an appealing design
and both it and the Lillie Scott will not only fit in with the local scale and vernacular,
it will improve Chestnut as whole.

Please allow the project to resume—not only is there no other truly viable option, but
this variance is supported by many local residents and the City’s Historical
Preservation Officer. This project is goad for Chestnut and Austin as a whole and also

shows neighborhood groups, developers, and the City CAN cooperate and develop
win-win-win scenarias!

Thank you for your attention, feel free to contact me should you need anything,

Regards

mi



Boand of Adjustments
City of Auslin

June 2, 2016
Re: 2100 East 149, Austin, TX - “Lillie Scot” Residence
Honorable Board Members,

| am writing to share Newcastie Homes' commitment to presesving the Lilie Scott Residence at 2100 East
14% Sireet In East Austin, and {o darify some Issues that have led the City lo lemporarily shut down the
worksite for code compllence lssues, | befieve everyone is aciually ‘on the same page’ as far as what they
would lke 1o see happen with this praject, and our hope is Lhat by cleady Hustrating this, we will be able lo
proceed with work o recreale this significant residence.

The original plan, as specified in variance C15-2014-0108, was to preserve and rehabififate (he Lillie Scoll
residence and construct a new ADU up to 1500sf behind the ariginal home provided we oblain Hialorical
zoning and the site as a whole stays within .4 FAR. Thal plan Involved prasesving the home's exterior
facades facing East 14" Sireel and Alamo Streel, and incorporating them into the resforalion and re-
craalion of the house. During the exploralory demolilion prooess, however, it was revealed thal these walls
were in subslantially worse condition lhan was previously known due to rot, negledl, and lermile damage.
They were then professionally braced by our framet, working with all pamils in place and under close Cily
supervision. (See atfached Exhibit A — tefter fom Hammerhead Framing.)

Unfortunalely, significant rain evenls in February and March, along with well-documented and upusually
sirong wind slorms (see atiached Exhbit B — weather notes from February and March, 2016), made lhe
facades crumble even mote than they aready had, and they were deemed unusable and a hazard b the
workers on site by the project engineer (see altached Exhibit C - March 29, 2016 letler from enginesr, as
well as Exhibit D — photos of structure/materiala from sxploralory demo process and bracing). We had no
choice but {0 remova them. Obviously, withoul the two facades, “preserving and rehabiitating” is nol
possible. However, we are committed to the spirit of the variance, which is to recreale the Lille Scott and
pay homage (o its historeal significanca by precisely mainialning its originat aesthetic, scale, and character.

We intend o do that by rebuilding the home to its oniginal aesthetic and scale, and by featuring oritical
archileclural elerments that make & $he Lillie Scoll, We have conducled an extensive delalled analysis of the
property and historic record, and have identified several faalures of the home 1hal were updales from the
18505 or 19603 that were NOT historically accurate. We will remove those anachronous features and
replace them with REAL elements from when the Lillie Scott was built circa 1906, This incudes replacing
wrought iron posts with lumed wood columns, resloring the origina! 'fish-scale’ or ‘tear drop' above the front
porch, and more. These propased changes have been plenned and approved by the City of Ausiin Historic
Preservation Cfficer, Mr. Steve Sadowsky, and the Hisloric Landmark Commission {HLC). The end resull
wil be a historically accurate, improved’ version of the house that contributes to the historle character of
Chestnut and serves as an exemplary ‘thread’ in the historic fabric of the City of Auslin.

Unfortunately, once we removed the crumbling structures for safely reasons, Code Enforcement redized
that the property had not yet been zoned Historic and Issued a slop work order that remains in effect at this
time gince the variance called for Historic zoning to be in place. Obviously, there can be no progress
towards accomplishing cur mutual goal wilh this project given this stalus, which is the Impetus for this letisr,

Our whole feam understanda that it is easy lo be susplcious of a builder, and Chestnit is especially
sengitive to this. It is true that the variance was oblained so thal we could also buld an ADU up to 1500



square feet behind the original residence. We wauid like fo point out thal this entire project was presented to
and discussed with the Historic Landmark Commisslan. This variance was applied for and approved under
the guidance of the HLC and with ils suppoit as well. The Chesinut Neighborhood also was intimately
involved with concelving this project and supporiive of oblaining the variance. With the assistance of Mr.
Sadowsky, the projact has from the outset intended to preserve the character of the Lilie Scoll Resldence in
the spirit of the Secralary of Inlerio’'s Slandands for Preservation of Historic Buildings. The HLC and Mr.
Sadowsky gulded the project developmenl and approved the design to meet the inlanl of the HLC, and
specifically issued a Cerlificate of Appropriatzness, which was shared with the Baand of Adjusiments (BOA)
when Mr. Sadowsky assisied in getting the varlance. Moreover, before our involvement with the sits, the
Lilie Scatt was in setious jeopardy of being lost for good dus fo the prior owner’s neglect and the lack of
realistic histaric preservalion efforis In Cheslnut. The slructure had been silting completely dilapidated,
unsafe, and non- code-compliant for decades,

Newcastie Homes prides Hself on being a repulable, responsible, active member of the community in East
Auslin for over 15 years—we were working with East Austin residents and neighborhood associations long
before the myriad players who are there todayl And as Mr. Sadowsky has lold us, we are lauded for our
communily activism, quatity of work, and commilment to green bufding and sustainabilily. Our infent is the
same as yours: lo bring the Lille Scott back tolife as clossly (o its original design as can be done 110 years
after is initial construction. While that was initially conceived as something that would be done using Lhe loo}
of Historic Zoning, Mr. Sadowsky and the HLC now see mconslructing the Lilliz Scolt as per the Cerificale
of Approprislensss approved design as the best mechanism wilh which to accomptish this mission. 2100
East 14" has not been zoned Hisloric NOT because the builder has ignored this issue or Is lrying o
manipulata any agreement or code provision, but simply because Mr, Sadowsky Informs us this sile can not
get Historic zoning since the small portion of the house that was thought lo be able fo be preserved, reused,
and incorporated into the home no longer can be.

In osder 1o accomplish the miaslon of restoring the home and malntaining ils essence, we need to msume
wotk. Thus, we nead lo maintain the variance but with the permission for the ADU 1o be reworded sa it is not
based on tha term *Historic zoning' but rather an the term “Centificale of Appropriateness approved plans.’

We defer o Mr. Sadowsky, as the City's staff experd on all things historic. He played a pivotal role In
negotiating the agreement and obtaining the variance. First, it should be noled that Mr. Sadowsky never
thought that Historo zoning should have besn a requirement for the variance. Instead, that requirement
should have been that the Lillle Scolt be buiit as per plans approved by the Historlc Landmark Commission
{HLC) and s Ceriificale of Approprialeness Subcommitiee. We have lhose plans and obtained that
carlificate, and those are still the plans we are following.

Shutling down Lhe job site will not accomplish our collective mission—resloring the Lille Scolt lo be a safe,
sustainable, living, Inhablled, shining example of the historic fabric from another eral Once complete, his
project will prove fo be an excellent example of 1. the City, nelghborhoods, and builders cooperating to
cresata realistic win-win scenarios, and 2. REAL hislaric preservation ocsurring without uaing up very limited
historical zoning resources or other precious City resources, of negatively affecting the tax base.

Thank you for your prompt and cooperative atention to this matler—please contact us If you have any
questions or concems, of nead anything, including the plans or architectural detall, clarified.

Sincerely,

President, Newcastie Homes
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EXISTING EXTERIOR — with temporary bracing and project sign ilfustrating design intent to maintain
historic character.
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EXISTING EXTERIOR — with temporary bracing
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DIBYT OF OMS\TE

“With the assistance of the Clty Of Austin Historic Landmark Commission and the Chestnut Addition Nelghbarhood Association we are proud to help preserve this property and add to the sense of place and community”'
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Ryan Campbell — g,

from: Jamie Crawley u%

Sent: Monday, June 27, 2016 1:07 PM

To; Ryan Campbel|

Subject: Please HOLD to print -- email and exhibits /// FW: follow up w/ attachments /// RE:
question - 2100 14th

Attachments: 2100 14TH - SK-0.pdf; 2100 14TH - SK-1.pdf; 2100 14TH - SK-2.pdf; 2100 14TH -
SK-3.pdf

Importance; High

From: Jamie Crawley ﬂ mu
Sent: Wednesday, September 3, 2014 8:53 AM F * m i

To: ‘Sadowsky, Steve'

Subject: question - 2100 14th B “‘b\f‘ z ° “"
Importance; High ‘M\ﬂ wm” .

Steve — we are still in the process of working with Lex on finalizing the deslgn for the property. | wanted to inquire about
prep for the committee meeting Monday next week. If we were to provide the following exhibits in advance of the
meeting for the packet (If necessary/advisable) and then supplement in person at the conference room table with
additional detailed elevatlons for discussion would that work?

Thanks in advance for ALL the assistance you have provided on this one.

Jamie Crawley, AlA, LEED AP BD+C, NCARB
Director of Architeclure

{11775, Architecture

2125 E. Cesar Chavez  Call (512) 251.4279
Austin, TX 78702 Fax (512) 251.4705

www HA-Archilecture.com
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Lillie Scolt Residence
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Austin, TX 78702

l.
i

rERR
-3E

Jo

¥
-t =
O ACTm
Iy i.ﬂ.r..ﬁ-“.ﬁl Cish iy O T
n
ULUFLARE §% DoSret COMmAC] IOTHStAD M
e A 1 TR S Ld




Ganey FFTl44 ] MG SR
o TR « W SEE 4 B 8 LA L
el AW SRS S
L oAy ALY amd

ALK WY D o aab B A {3 ar G AT ST DLl » M.
ST v 4§ § ki AOOR.

33 q
[=]
g5
] W)
+ DACRIATV-ECTI TG DA L banagt ot SLE R SRR ok Bk 004 ¥
BACTIN Almans s T i) LI el SS) T Ml 1.5 20§ DI W [ = m
b Gl R L —
- i 3 .
Sui g
n 7
@ m =
2
i WALL LIGEND 1 5N
= ST
L v bt wen)
— e py—e
——— saimu—— Ity bepert
pa— L)
$ ) vt 0o Aume —_— e
. o)
O e ] ot teemr
g3 I “
(N[ {
CENERAL INTAMLAY HOIES
piighaty) LANSMOINS ik 3
N wmasset Oded nbee OF &2
1t i i DI, COTILIE 3 e PRS0 AOOR, INCX 1
7O el rEAC ) ft Law SRR
- (U
1y A
- BECOiwTy AZS
T s 7k momeuse | FLOOR PLAKS
D e O K Ml
44 B4 VIFLALT PR M 20 CORAILIMY Penialio ne] i) . 4043
ST RO, B a e, -
N i L] 192514
L S e -.I.II.P._ 2




GINLFAL BUNICTID CRUNG PLAN HOIES

feur f—ar ] s p—er e 2 A Ty el
Lol 1‘ T| Ootr it 42 5. 0 pocree
§ ~ K ¥ e B Gt
1 €/ @ —=f> e B lnu T M) i 0 P Y
‘ w v 130030 41 1 28040 23 88 LAY CHims o mhetl
R 3 \J - th o G2T) S A ORI SECER-PL § il P TP
- " ' t J.....w [
i I+ —IF |+||1“ -4 N e Pacroers
o *ﬂﬂ. .. ' H I A A8 S ACR A
.
] .+ lllll +I. 5 . Pt AR VAR P e
I
£yt _,
- LY g PICR O A § T v Dt
ke w — o —— e — — - PP SmSCAEE W WP § TS Y A CT
] .ﬂ e
: e
Yot i pety
I | S
1]
i - =1 =) Py
= T T —
| EMCIRICAL LIGHHD
(DR )T
[ ]
O Cmm e
T

a

T30 AFRSCH Rl Chui § e oy

8~
a2 (CELT Tt m m m
1-2 Sy 2racre tover n § o ges
W .~ T «© m m
—rw ﬂl-lir!!.sl preg bt ot =
RS S TR { Ja oo Su g
5 3 LU g
o I e i1 P R=] u
g — .%l .“I ..%I _ g tedmte =5 <C
PEgt e Hif (=0 |
v %S ik : '
4 134 o G3A0
b ks T 1— . l I J+l|ﬁl.|| “ Teomenn & prapect lar
¢ & ¥ ) [ ) TS am, St Hareae
- — | e » L]
e e 3 ! N ; - m + _ +| e vwr
..... { * ! gy e [
L odEl ) _ | §- i I o—n o
—_ _,.D A ) Imu IWJI. m E Vel ALY TR ) PRV IY o
- 2 - |
. P
o | | % .Lﬁ
for™ Covraym = amnsere
RELECTED CLy
= et L
’ e
113814
-1 Secoray - 141 Foor ACP & P Py ttara




[

UOREAS]3 YUON

k

Rt Y

(19213 owely) UoEAs]T 1SaM

14

A 73 iy ot v

E— L]
e ——
e =
T e "

(192415 yiy 1) uopeAa3 LINOS

__.:8_...

LItAl

uoué:(éa 1sé3

I
I
g

: i
| .
0 B
!!’ L' |
il il |
5[ l i gl
l;ll i[” -- .
i |
[‘j!s.' LB o |
i - (e
{1 |
) .]'L P 3 | S BURDING E )
> EE"QEEH Lilie Scoll Residence
=i e | 2100 E. 14th Street
e 8 Austin, TX 78702




i e

o f!ﬂ'}
: Dol
e | i
— — — g
) H 7 i
‘EQZ e =~ B e |
= : A 2
= { = i
i ) N 3m '
8 =
| e 5
1_!.5 ! _;Ill“l' a% I
(e T /
{1110 =T
[' ! BN | o {11 :l—- Ve
| !|‘E'5lﬁ g
m; Hm}! i% | YAZD SETRACK
- -i'_.___/ 1
g oy
Hop
- o (|| -I
B {T —
18 o i et
ié L 1 ‘ m :
5 5L
N :

=IE
i E SEEE{ ! | ?’i [ =1 Lilia Scott Residence
E f l l i 2100 E. 14Ih Streel
3 g it Austin, TX 78702
S g




Lillie Scott Residence
2100 E. 14th Street
Austin, TX 78702




;z

Lillie Scott Residence
2100 E. 14th Sireet
Austin, TX 78702

i i
:E o 'l -I i =3
' S o \'\
HIm % B
i = A .
| \ N ;':__
l : AT Ly 2
HERE ) (5
. iH G i
N A |
i ! T o
T W
1 -f ””} :I‘S Il (]ill LE :m: 8
= = 'E
el5ll \ RSN E ‘
== ggw g EL A
N R Ei!i;g*sg 3
T - i ¥
: AT B I : S -~
ot TEY TR
S 3 (e T T . : T
SOTHT ! Bl I
= ’ Lo 8 e e
- <0 | — i
I . S
TE Hi f
P k¥
i L
B




O Clerhal] OOt ) O el darrs B

11 IpSo

"R~

Lillis Scott Residence
2100 E. 14th Streel
Auslin, TX 78702

]
v

6 Ip.oo e
j—




------

N
e i m!iwwwmpq it

WWFW' .
!l ’ ;“ xﬂ ‘uiii g i i!l ‘E ﬁ !’1 i ‘ i H l!!ll
H ii I’ EL Ii'i EEE gi: :!éi! ! i i I !;;u H ” “ ‘L,l ;Eli Ii;i “f;i
i W*S'E%nﬁﬁfgﬁﬂ'amiﬂ.:m

w;%whgﬁpﬁgﬁﬁﬁm%$gm;

msﬂﬁmmnwmwwwwam%mmw i

Sazgeaygl I .! I cl !ill
!ykgg' ""!I !‘;iiffﬁs i “ "‘ ‘! |‘I‘1 '5! gi uti i !i!':!! il
il Bl ol il o A ey Bt ’i"' Tk
iﬂ!;iﬁ %1#2};;3!;;:‘%5 i i'f'i' ig i :l-i! !iﬁ EE;’ : L I' l;iﬁi -;; i
?hwﬁﬂH:LﬁFW$?i" it |l
4MF%;%%mﬂﬁMU!' Hri

llfq! ! l|l ==ﬂ;i gll I = ;gli l qgl;ﬂ lg;m pﬂ i III‘ il :g: !I i:nE}
l}ll;il IIii! :}E :]!: :. “i?i l Ili,!j ’ll]%i!l; li!. l! '!’ ll} ill i!;.ia ii:!’!

i L i
}!E!!liiillz !Ell !ill l "I !‘ gi EM! -: }. !l! ’:E’ i: E‘; !E ;Ig!lf: ii:!
!'ll l ' I & 38 1y =| "g!n!!l
ﬁ““-$th”J%!ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@w$%%ﬁm
& 1 [T} <1l H
E Eull l'!l' x' ] ii ’lli l o [E g'!. iig :iii
a (1] l 15t
i g; 1] IEW l’;!i; ll ails %;
A fiﬁh joul & ,]l’i, H!
{'L‘" 2 -.':Iilli! ll!i * £y
JERiiRG i'!:i ||IE|§ 5 ]!gn i igl
el el g LB
G| A gl
i ;_i!: P i
| osiiE FTH T UILLIE 7 SCOTT RESIDENCE
v E | [} Addition & Renovation
— = I!% Structural Construction Documents
B
= ﬁ !! ; 35| 2100 East 14th Street
Austin, Texas




. NYId NOLLVONNOY ISMOH AHVONODI3S

=

" wm we

.i:lll'

:‘:!

o

-
* L "
P
E;
,---1 .................
L) n
o )
(] 1]
i H
Vo
i 3 HY o h
£ ._,_s_
t I TR
; i 1 H
¥ e )
PR SRR 3 V.
H = R, a2 pererrsens -
N [} 1] et — —
[ ) ¥
() 1
tN ) L
1 o
e (- HH AT Tt [ |
=1 il AR #o
1 Jh 13 £
i L 7:.: L. | 0
- L3
- ¥,
[0 ST dotbeepaan st H
......... e i P
: *
: t———— b
' L
“ : :
i : ot i " A
v '
I [}
-
[0 RYSTRR pi s po —
(!3 i £
. H

3
!i H
!i lil |. liii’ !!i.
3 LR
i3
i
3
[
m
)
:
3
:
& 3
111 . i ]
i Bk S
IR A \
i T
I . LLLE / scoTT RESIDENCE
wm | 8| |} I| Addition & Renovation
(& ; i! Structural Construction Documents
o | g ot
KN i E|y| 2100 East 14th Street
z Austin, Texas




REERR ¢ P nevu pmpss

AT T T i
it
1 'gi!‘ l‘il

s S S D | & e 8 Dot
O 5 U » e W T
OA & Tty o D = 3 B O

LEESS

- -

Y.
TS (e SR

]

-

1]

L]

L)
Yosae

-----

- -y

NYId ONINVHA 40074

ONVY 4004 3SN0OH AHYONOTD3S

9

NY1d ONIWVES HOOS

ANV J00Y ViLYYd ISNOH MY

RN =

NS

Q‘:r:—.‘.‘.—-..l{% Y ) :.-..:'“'

(i

[T

YO ST

STs

o

AN S
SRS RN
TG
| \\:‘3 \\ \ \‘:\A-,

~
R
N

s

RSN
o

S
AN

l.-Z/

N RS Y\E
R

2
’ Iy
5

S R
T
N RN \\\\i Ny
N K TR

£

gl g fil 1] LILLIE / SCOTT RESIDENCE
v |22 i i| Addition & Renovation
€] g ' : ﬂ,?: % Structural Construction Documents
- z (N1 Bl | 15| 2100 £ast 1ath street
5 "I Austin, Texas




2R mIB =

ik,

P AR # cmee

7

L]
[l
I
]
%
sy
| -]

PRI IV T

'I! ;ii
lq‘u

a N vy

NYd ONINVHL 4004

HOIH 3SNOK AdviNibd

Jrp ey W

NV1d ONINVY 300Y

HEHH 3SN0H ANYONDDIS

S

9

1

Nl

128N ]

i}

R T
= Z

B s (i

i
1)
'ﬁ"ﬁ ;
___________ N L TN o
A Y
Y il
=)
g
1 = f
. . (M
- =
™ '
......... Lo D :
1
: (& H

foemmm————————

M=xI{E 0]
i Eg; HH §|; #{.] LILLIE / SCOTT RESIDENCE
o ! i S 8 {! Addition & Renovation ;
& ® ’L g E Structural Construction Documents Srvciord Engracing
g 4 "5 2100E8s i
& |a 1 t t4th Street mum
§ Austin, Texas AUSTH » DENVER




LM |
v

i

(1)

SECONDARY HOUSE ROQF AND
FLOOR LATERAL BRACING PLAN

-

o B a1

MAIN HOUSE PARTIAL FLOOR
LATERAL BRACING PLAN

Ttn K

BRACE WAL, SCHED

e W o et

WK 4 L1 v o
NE 4t paa b wn)

3

AE

X

[ o]
[
-

L

A9y Siu one ey
mb-IiraAtEw

JHHBHE

i e T

v

ul
2 s
wece
D.OW
-
i og
[+ 4
Q
E88
LY
oxg X
..F)u&m =
o m.sm
- Eu =
Q- t—m
E“m.m L
- £
2gE 8%
- =LA ~N <

{
]
]
;

v—te Al B, 2013

1
|

T P Bt W b
a0

el by ubest

St P
LATERAL BRACING
PLAN

P

S2.3




® © ©
. ' ‘ A C D
O | s E B - ® @ ®©
; . — — i e el e nsnCEll ol | N
] " | I
I | e | O
@I.-_..l !__:_/ _,NA " ..i_l _m_ _ m L]
i _h I o s — |25:
| L —_x | - L 0o
' A f _// : m H i I Ron
i i i £ %
s | | | | 58 |
(TR B G e s S SN — |8 3
._.| \ i, p 1 : v “ ~ §v H.m
. . il . K=
ol e - ] =EE
o e —mm—1 5| Y
=T
SECONDARY HOUSE PRIMARY HOUSE LATERAL =
LATERAL BRACING PLAN & BRACING PLAN &
ey T e P v L'
BRACE WALL SCHEDILE |
EE T Ml it e
e e e X X s LATERAL BRACING
- wws | tl."..u.ﬂ'ﬂ|—l.u.in r | r [me—— b PLAN
R S2.4




o il : = e il
P 5 i [

: i : \%J
; ! g suzh BEdLE ?é-:: 1
g HOT R T
: ¢ Ei ,j?ikig
!

HOUYHLIN Y32 30vHD YORELN OL

tm VR

[ ]
?
n z ([
JEERRI i 11| LILLIE / SCOTT RESIDENCE
v |EE | | I| Addition & Renovation
L 5' '! % Structurat Construction Documents
= 7
=1 [Higli| 2100 £ast 14th strce
Austin, Texas




-
ESEET T o
FEE— =3 St T g = 9
I cg
Qoe
Akt
>3
RAL RS IR P o m.m .
Egﬁﬁ l:lb-..-l-.lﬂ. LY T T W eﬂ W
BOOF Sriftu FOM anen / (o) Rw W
LUTIDN Y St O ot T men c&m r
’ Aman- v =S ¥3
I T
COML DO IEP AT £Tai) = Mm 24
SR WAL PLR PN wOTS %’n']ﬁ.— /. UAS 5 M
ol PEm s LT IR Rt MU et
WAL SHEARONG LR / Ay
./ﬂll!-l.‘?.- e ———
Ll A0l m rE L ey ] ﬂ
= [ ———

Toee

- Pt g [
a1
gty Ul Sy

B Pipy
FRAMING DETAILS

[T

m EXTERIOA WALL PARALLEL 70 TRUSS m

R E AR TR




Heldenfels, Leane

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hey Leane -

Q5. 2016~ COS.

Cavan Merski “ [ \/}'\ .

Monday, July 11, 2016 11:20 AM
Heldenfels, Leane

2100 E. 14th St. Variance
A ——

The NPCT had an cmail conversation and a vole over the weekend. The tcam voted 10 ask for postponement of
this case to the 8/8 BOA hearing (o discuss with Newcastle' more and if the case is heard tonight the team has
voled |0 oppose the granting of the variance.

1 will draft a letter with this information now and send it before noon for inclusion in the case packet.

Thanks,
Cuvan

Chestnut NPCT Chairman

814-397-9649



[P}

-z,
July 12,2016 - 1\

Board of Adjustment —

The Chestnut Neighborhood and Plan and Contact Team has discussed the latest
variance request at 2100 E. 14'" 5t, and the team has voted to ask for a postponement
of this case to the 8/8 BDA meeting. If the postponement is not granted the Chestnut
NPCT has voted to oppose the granting of this variance, Over forty households in the
neighborhood estahblished the majority opinion in this vote with one vote given to each
househoid,

The Chestnut NPCT asks for a2 postponement to discuss this case further with the bullder
at a regularly scheduled NPCT meeting before the 8/8 BOA hearing. The team doas not
think there has been adequate communication or explanation of the transgressions at
the building site to support this variance at this time.

The Chestnut NPCT was a major participant in the negotiations that established the
original agreement for the preservation of the home on this property. The CNPCT also
supported the original variance granted far this property in September 2014. An
excerpt from aur ariginat letter of support reads:

"Since there are not many homes left that embody the original nature of the
nelghborhood the way this hame does, we hove o number of conditions that we
would like to place on the support of this variance.

We would like to see the following:

- Preservation of both street facades, in terms of materials, details and scale.
- Details and materials carried through to the new construction, including
any additions. Especially the teordrop siding that is so indicative of our
neighborhood.

- The existing structure to remain one story. This helps to support the
streetscape and human scale of the structure as well os reduces the amount
of structurol! renovation or addition that may be needed to support an
odditional story.

- We will not support ony future variances for the site in terms of site
development, i.e. an increose to the FAR or Impervious Cover.

- Preservation of the persimmon trees in the front of the house.

- We would like the front facade of the reor structure ta face Alomo 50 as to
create a feeling on the site of two separate structures since the rear house
could potentially be os lorge as the front house.”

Both streat facades are gone and to our knowledge no details or materials have been
saved for new construction. The Chestnut NPCT received no communication or
forewarning before the two street facades were taken down due to safety concerns,



despite this being an explicitly stated condition of our support (and via historic zoning a
binding condition of the building permit).

Far these reasons we ask you to postpone this case for more discussion between the
builder and the CNPCT. If the case is not postponed, we ask that you deny this variance
request.

Thank You,

Cavan Merski

Chestnut NPCT Chairman
B814-397-9649



July 17, 2014 19

I am the vice-chair of the Chesinul NPCT. We hava a very active and vocal group wha Is in direct
communication wilh our neighborhaod as a whole as well as the other organizations operating in our
nelghborhood. Aller much discussion within the CNPCT and with the neighborhood al large we have
vaied {o suppart thls varlance on the condilion of preserving the existing, historic struciure.

Board of Adjusimeni’

We have previously voled lo oppose the demolition of the existing struciure and alter much nagotiating
and debata with lhe developer we have jound a solution Lhat works ior all of us. The solution lo increase
ihe allowable B50 s.I. of Ihe secondary living unit will help the developer meel the sile polenlial he needs
to make the purchase lucrative. The preservation of the existing horne caonlribules to the hislorlc (abric of
our community and the human scale of the sireelscape whila ths vislbility of 1he neighbors from the porch
helps lo contribule to the salely of our neighbarhood and the overall scale creales a sanse of place.

Since thers are nol many hames iefl that embody Iha original nalure of 1he neighborhood the way this
home dees, we have a number of conditions thal we would bke to place on the suppart of Ihis variance

We would like 1o sge ths [ollowing;

- Preservation of bolh streel lacades, in tarms of malerials, details and scale.

- Datails and malerials carried through to the new construclion, including any additions.
Especially the lear drap siding thal is sa indicalive ol our neighbiorhoeod.

- The existing struclure to remain one story. This helps to support the stregiscape and human
scale ol the struclure as well as reduces the amount of struciural renovation or addition that may
be needed to support an additional slory.

- We will not suppart any fulure variances lor the site in lerms of site development, i.e. an
increase 1o tha FAR or Impervious Cover.

- Preservation of the persimmon irees in the iront of the house.

- We would like the Ironl lacade of the rear slruclure lo [ace Alame so as io creale a leefing on
the site of lwo separale slruclures since the rear house could potentially be as large as the (ron!
house.

Woe also believe thal our neighborhood plan has adopied the secondary infill tool as a way 1o help
developars build on their land withoul sacrilicing the historic homes in qur neighborhood. We will suppor
NewCaslle in renovating the home, maintaining the exterior street facades and scale, and building a

secondary home on the properly.

In canclusion we are In suppont of the variance 10 increase the allowable secondary slruclure maximum
square [oatage on tha conditions of preservalion outlined above,

Sincerely,

4

Trinity E. While
Vice-chair CNPCT



Heldenfels, Leane

L~~~ " """~ "
From: Angel S uinapmii— Lq
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2016 3:50 PM 4
To: Heldenfels, Leane /, q
Subject: 2100 East 14th 5t/ Case Number C15-2016-0082

Attachments: CANA letter2100 East 14th St.pdi™——

Hiiesane,

I am submitting a formal letter from the Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association in opposition to the variance
request.

Thank youl

Best regards,
Angela White-Tragus



Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association

A Community of Sharing and Caring™

July 25, 2016 ' 16

City of Austin Board of Adjustment
c/o Leane Heldenfels

Re: Case Number C15-2016-0082, 2100 East 14th Street
Dear Members of the Board of Adjustment,

After discussions from the July 16, 2016 neighborhood monthly meeting, Chestnut Addition
Neighborhood Association {CANA) voted to OPPOSE the granting of this variance request to
Newcastle Homes,

Variance requested:

“The applicant has requested variance(s) from Section 25-2-774 (C} (5) (a) (Two-Family Residential
Use) to increase the maximum size of a second dwelling unit from 1,110 square feet
{required/permitted) lo 1,356 square feet (requested) in order to add a second dwelling unit behind
a new primary home that is a recreation of the original primary hame, identical on the exterior per
plans approved by the Hisloric L and Commission, in a “SF-3-NP, Family Residence- Neighborhood
Plan zoning distict, (Chestnut),

Note: A variance with a condilion that hisforic zoning be obfained for the primary house was
approved 3/8/2014, During remodel/expansion of the existing house, the remaining 2 walls of the
house collapsed. Therefore, retaining the historic zoning condition of the variance was no longer
possible.”

During the discussion, residents shared input that granting a variance for oversized ADU sets a
precedent for other develapers to do the same and Newcastle Homes had lost integrity with our
neighborhood by not complying with the original variance.

A motion was set and the Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association resolved, the variance
request for 2100 East 14th should be denied by the City of Austin Board of Adjustment. (7
supporting votes and 1 abstaining)

We appreciate your time and attention to this issue. Please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions or concerns regarding CANA's opposition to the variance request,

Respectfully,

Angela White-Tragus

CANA Secretary

On behalf of the Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association

Willis Flunt, Presidert  Marian Barber, Vice-President  Angela White-Tragus, Sceretary  Jumes Johnson, Treasurer
CANA meets the Ird Saturdny of cach month at 10am a1 New {lope Boptist Churcly, 2403 East 16th 5t
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Heldenfels, Leane

From: Kathy Taylor <V E‘K
y lay e

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2016 3:36 PM 1‘,
To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: CASE C15-2016-0082 2100 E 14th Street

Attachments: 2100_E_14th_Timeline_of_Events_references.pdf; 1_Original CNPCT Support Letter July_

2014.pdf; 2_HPO_letter_of_support_2014.pdf; 3.HLC_Certificate_of Appropriateness.pdf;
4. Permit_List.pdf; S.lillie_scott_building_permit.png; 6.warranty_deed_pagel.png;
7.march23-demolished_walls jpg; 8.newcastle_facebook_post_20160324
_walls_down_comment.png; 9.hold_tag_photos_attached_to_
2015-0564578P_annotated.docx

Hi Leane,

Please find the following documents that I am hoping can be attached to case C15-2016-0082 2100 E 14th
Street, and be included in the packet provided to the Board prior to the hearing scheduled for July 8th.

“2100 E 14th Timeline of Evenls references” - a pdr file detailing some of the key events that have transpired 1o
date pertaining to this property. This timeline also contains references to the following documents -

"1_Original CNPCT Support Letter July 2014" - a pdf file with the origina! letter of support for the variance
heard/granted in 2014 that lists conditions for support of an approved variance.

"2_HPO_letter_of_support_2014" - a pdf file with the original letter of support from Steve Sadowsky, where he
states the support of the larger secondary dwelling unit in order to fund the costs of preserving and restoring the
ca. 1906 home.

“3_HLC_Certificate_of_Appropriateness” - a pdf of the HLC's approval for the certificate of appropriateness,
with the understanding that the applicant (Newcastle Homes) is not seeking historical zoning. This was just 2
weeks following the BOA's granting of the variance with the condition that historical zoning be obtained.

"4 Permit_List" - pdf showing the various permits for the 2100 E 14th Street as well as the secondary dwelling
unit that has somehow been given a new address of 1403 Alamo.

"5.)illie_scott_building_permit" - screenshol of the current progress stalus of the Addition & Remodel building
permit 2015-056457 BP.

"6.warranly_deed_pagel" - screenshot of the warranty deed available online with the Travis County Clerk
websile, showing the consideration (cash and note) for the sale of the 2100 E 14th property by Newcastle
Homes to 2100 E 14TH VENTURES LLC (curreat owner).

“7.march23-demolished_walls” - one of the photographs taken by a Chestnut neighbor on March 23rd, and
which was also sent to Steve Sadowsky that afternoon when he was alerted that the walls had been demolished.

“8.newcastle_facebook_post_20160324_walls_down_comment - screenshot of the March 24th posting on
social mediz where Newcastle makes a claim that the city and the engineer had asked them to take down the
walls.



"9.hold_tag_photos_attached_to_2015-056457BP_annotated - document of photos taken by the code

enforcement when the Stop Work Order was placed on the site. These show the extent of work performed b}l’
Newcastle on both the primary structure (piers, joists, sub-floor decking) and the secondary dwelling unit i
(mostly dried end) in the one month period between March 24th and April 27th (between the walls being q"
demolished and the stop work order).

I acknowledge that there are a lot of documents, but I believe them to be concrete evidence of the behavior of
Newcastle Homes, their lack of abiding by the conditions of the BOA for obtaining the historical zoning, and
disregard of their agreements with both the Chestnut NPCT and the Historic Landmark Commission. I think the
board members should have an opportunity to have this Jevel of insight into what all has transpired (o date, as
they consider the Case C15-2016-0082 on August 8th.

Personally, 1 do not sec how Newcastle Homes can prove hardship now for a new variance. [ also am
concerned as to the advantage this might give them over that which the code permits to homeowners and other
developers/builders. And my biggest fear is that this opens the door to other such behavior by Newcasile
Homes again or by other builders who have watched this case and events evolve.

Many thanks for the opportunity to provide this information for board consideration and to voice my own
concerns on the matter.

Take care,
Kathy Taylor

2012 E 16th Street
Austin, TX 78702
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July 17, 2014

Board aof Adjusiment:

) am the vice-chair of the Chestnut NPCT. We have a very aclive and vocal group who is in direct
communication with our neighborhood as a whole as well as the other organizalions operating in our
neighborhood. Afier much discussion within the CNPCT and with the neighborhood at large we have
voted to support this variance on the condilion of preserving the existing, historic structure,

We have praviously voted 1o oppose the demolition of the exisling structure and after much negoliating
and debate with the developer we have found a solution that works for all of us. The solution to increase
the allowable 850 s.f. of the secondary living unit will help the developer meel the site poiential he needs
to make the purchase lucrative. The preservation of the exisling home contributes to the historic labric of
our community and the human scale of the sireelscape while the visibility of the neighbors from the porch
helps to contribute 1o the safety of our neighborhood and the overall scale creates a sense of place.

Since there are nol many homes leit that embody the original nature of the nelghborhood the way this
home does, we have a number of conditions that we would like 1o place an the support of this variance.

We would like lo see the lollowing:

- Preservation of both street facades, in terms of materials, delails and scale.

- Details and malerials carried through to the new construction, including any additions.
Especially the tear drop siding (hat is so indicative of our neighborhood.

- The exisling structure 1o remain one siory. This helps 1o support the streetscape and human
scale of the structure as wall as reduces the amount of struclural renovation or addition thal may
be needed to support an additional story.

- We will not support any fulure variances for Lhe site in terms of sile development, i.e. an
increase 1o the FAR or Impervious Cover.

- Preservation of the persimmaon irees in the tront of the house,

- We would like the iront facade of the rear structure lo lace Alamo so as lo create a leeling on
the site ol two separate structures since the rear house could potentially be as large as the front
house.

We also believe that our neighborhood plan has adopted the secondary infill tool as a way to help
developers build on their land without sacrificing the historic homes in our neighborhood. We will support
NewCaslle in renovaling lhe home, mainlaining the exlerior sireel facades and scale, and building a
secondary home on the praperty.

In conclusion we are in suppart of the variance to increase the allowable secondary struclure maximum
square lootage on the conditions of preservation cullined above.

Sincerely,

/

Trinity E. White
Vice-chair CNPCT
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City of Austin "q

Founded by Congress, Republic of Texas, 1832 g}
Historic Preservation Office '

Planning and Development Review Department

One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road

P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78767

September 3, 2014

Board of Adjustment, City of Austin
P.O. Box 1088
Austin, Texas 78767

Re:  Variance requested for 2100 E. 14 Street: Newcastle Homes

Dear Commissioners:

1 am writing to provide you with information on the request for 2 variance filed by Newcastle
Homes at the above‘referenced address.

The existing structure is a ca. 1906 vernacular frame house that typifies residential
architecture in the Chestnut neighborhood at the turn of the 20th century. The house has
significant avchitectural and historical significance to both the neighborhood and the City,
representing an intact example of a vanishing architectural type, and with significent
historical ties to the city's African-American community. It is very important to take all
possible and appropriate steps to encourage the preservation of this house, especially as the
Chestnut Neighborhood is exploring the possibility of establishing a local historic district, to
which this house would certainly be contributing.

Newcastle Homes agreed to preserve the house and to develop the lot behind the house
rather than demolish or relocate the historic house. The proposed new structure will be
located behind the existing house, and will not compete with the historic character of the
existing house or the neighborhood, because the proposed new house will face Alamo Street
rather than 14t Street. Developing the lot with a secondary structure will enable Newcastle
Homes to fund the restoration of the existing ca. 1906 house and help preserve the historic
and architectural character of the neighborhood. The requested variance serves the interests
of historic preservation in retaining and restoring the existing house, which has suffered a
great deal of deterioration over the years as a result of long periods of rental tenancy and
intermittent vacancy. The house would ordinarily be considered a tear-down, but Newcastle
Homes has agreed to preserve the house so long as they can also develop the with a
secondary dwelling unit. Many other purchasers of this property would never have
entertained the notion of preservation and restoration, nor would they have worked with the
neighborhood and the City Historic Preservation Office so closely to develop a win-win
proposal for this house and this neighborhood,

The intact, historic appearance of this house is very important to the maintaining the
integrity of the Chestnut Neighborhood, which completed a historic structure survey several
years ago. Neighberhood leaders are currently working on a nomination for a locally-
designated historic district that will include E. 14 Street. It is extremely important to




C\T-20¢~010y/

maintain the historic character of the street and the streetscape in this potential historic . L“
district and to encourage any new development to be behind the historic house .’@

While this house may never be designated as a historic landmark, that should not affect a
decision regarding its historical and architectural importance to the neighborhood and the
applicant’s request for a variance to construct a secondary dwelling unit that will make this
preservation project possible. The important consideration here is to preserve a 100+ year-
old houge with significant ties to the history of the neighborhood; the situation is unique
because of the proposal to preserve and restore the historic house, and the house alsc
represents the hardship to the owner. He wonld not need a variance if he were to demolish
the house.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or if we can assist in any other way.

Sincerely,

Steve Sadowslky
Historic Preservation Office
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HISTORIC LANDMARK COMMISSION
SEPTEMBER 22, 2014
APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS
HDP-2014-0339
2100 E. 14% Street
PROPOSAL

Construct an addition to the rear of the house; construct a secondary dwelling unit at the
rear of the lot,

PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS

The applicant proposes the construction of an addition to the rear of the house and the
construction of a secondary dwelling unit at the rear of the lot. The case was originally filed
under an application for a demolition permit and is pending before the Commission,
necessitating a Certificate of Appropriateness for new work on the site. The applicant is
proposing to preserve and rehabilitate the existing house.

The proposed addition to the rear of the house will be two stories, and located to the rear of
the house, and only on the east side of the back of the house with a carport extending from
the addition behind the house to Alamo Street. The addition will have hardi-plank siding, a
rectangular plan, metal-framed glazing, and a sloped flat roof. Only the top of the roof will
be visible from the front of the house. The proposed secondary dwelling unit will also be
two stories, with hardi-plank siding, metal-framed glazing, and a sloped flat roof. The
secondary dwelling unit will face onto Alamae Street; parking for the unit will be off the
alley behind the new structure.

The applicant is not seeking historic zoning for this property.
STANDARDS FOR REVIEW

The Commission’s Standards for Review of applications forr Certificates of Appropriateness
include:

. Do not destroy the distinguishing original qualities or character of a building,
structure, or site and its environment. Avoid the removal or alteration of any
historie material or distinctive architectural features.

. Recognize all buildings, structures, and sites ns products of their own time. Do not
construct alterations which have no historical basis and which seek to create an
earlier appearance,

. Contemporary design for alterations and additions to existing properties are
appropriate when such alterations and additions do not destroy significant historic,
architectural, or cultural material and such design is compatible with the size, scale,
color, material, and character of the property, neighborhood, or environment.

. Construct new additions or alterations to structures in such a manner that if such
addition or alteration were to be removed in the future, the essential form and
integrity of the structure will be unimpaired.

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS

The Committee recommended approval as proposed, with the understanding that the
applicant is not seeking historic zoning for this property.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION




pr-2 A

Approve as proposed. The applicant is not seeking historic zoning for this house, but
because the case is pending on the original application for demolition, the applicant is
seeking review of his plans to preserve and rvehabilitate the original house along with the
addition and secondary dwelling unit. The important factor heve is the applicant’s desire to
preserve the existing house.

2100 E. 14" Street

%
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OCCUPANCY HISTORY
2100 E. 14" Street

City Directory Research, Austin History Center
By City Historic Preservation Office
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1992

1985-86

1981

1977

1973

1968

1962

1959

1855

1952

1949

1947

1944-45

1841

1939

1937

7
%

|
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-]

Chester B. Crenshaw, renter

No occupation listed

NOTE: The directory indicates that Chester B. Crenshaw was a new resident at
this address.

Bobby and Mollie Reese, renters
Maintenance man, University of Texas

Ira 8. and Helen Marshall, renters
Employed by White Swan Institutional Foods (not listed in the directory)

Ira S. and Helen Marshall, renters
Employed by White Swan Institutional Foods {not listed in the directory)

Ira 8. Marshall, renter
Stores clerk, University of Texas

James W. and Mabel L. Clemons, owners
Stores clerk, University of Texas

James W. and Mabel L. Clemons, owners
Clerk, University of Texas

James W, and Mabel L. Clemons, owners

Laborer

NOTE: The 1958 city directory shows James W. and Mabel Clemons at 1607
Alamo Street; he was a laborer for the University of Texas.

Lillie Scott, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scolt, owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, owner
Neo occupation listed

Lillie Scolt, owner
No occupation listed



1935

1932-33

1930-31

1929

1927

1924

1922

1920

1918

1916

1914

1912-13

1910-11

1908-10

1906-07

€\

Lillie Scott {not listed as owner)
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott, renter
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott (colored), renter
Cook, Shilds and Corinne Norwood, 604% W. 19" Street. NOTE: Shilds
Norwood was an advertising agent.

Lillie Scott {colored), renter
No accupation listed

Lillie Scott {colored), renter
Maid

Lillie Scott (colored), owner
Cook

Lillie Scott (colored), owner
No occupation listed

Lillie Scott (colored), owner
Laundress

Lillie Scott (colored), owner
Seamstress

Lillie Scott (colored), owner
Laundress
NOTE: John Scott is not listed in the directory.

John Scott (colored)
Driver, Merchants Transfer, 400 Colorado Street.
NOTE: Lillie Scott is not listed in the directory.

John Scott (colored)
Driver, Merchants Transfer, 400 Colorado Street.
NOTE: Lillie Washington does not appear in the directory.

Lillie Washington (colored)

No occupation listed

NOTE: John Scott is listed as a driver for Merchants Transfer; he had no
residential address listed.

Walter Smith (colored)
Hostler, George Miller, livery, boarding, and sale stable, 210 E. 5™ Street
NOTE: Lillie Washinglon does not appear in the directory.

John Washington {(colored)

Employed by William Tears {colored), undertaker, 614 E. 6" Street,
NOTE: The house is fisted as 2008 E. 14" Street.

NOTE: Walter Smith does not appear in the directory.
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1905 The address is not listed in the directory.
NOTE: There are two listings for John Washington in the directory — a porter on
E. 37 Street and a yardboy with no residential listing.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTES

Lillie Scott (ca. 1911 - ca. 1958)

Lilie Scott appears in the 1840 U.S. Census as the owner of this house, which was worth $600.
Lillie Scott was then a 56-year old Texas-born widow with no occupation listed. She had 2
lodgers: Mozelle and Ruby Steward. Mozelle Steward was 43, had been born in Texas, and
was a stone mason for house construction. Ruby Steward was 37, had been born in Texas,
and was a cook for a fratermnity house. The 1930 U.S. Census shows Lillie Scott as a cook and
maid living in the home of Shields and Corinne Norwood at 604 W. 19" Sireet in Austin. She is
shown as being a 40 year old widow.

The 1820 U.S. Census shows Lillie Scott as the owner of this house. She is listed as a 36-year
old widow who was a laundress at home.

The 1910 U.S. Census shows Lillie Washington as the owner of this house. She was a 32-year
old Texas-born mulatto, who had been married for 10 years, although her husband is not listed
in the census report. She was a washer-woman for a private family. She had a daughter,
Leary, 9, who was also listed as a mulatto.

According to her 1958 death certificate, Lillie Scott was 73 when she died, was the daughter of
Silas and Mollie Smith, and was a housekeeper.

There is a John Washington listed in the 1910 U.S. Census; he lived with Columbus
Washington and George B. Brooks at 300 E. 6" Street in Austin. He was 19 years old, had
been born in Texas, and was a porter in a hotel. Columbus Washington was a hole! waiter,
George B. Brooks was a band leader. This may be the John Washington listed in the city
directories; Lillie Scott’s death certificate notes that the person who had given the information for
the death certificate was James Brooks, Jr., who may have been a relative of George B. Brooks.

ILa)a Arnold—" B 2100 Eaat léth. St,
59 24 i B § e 1
Box add!n. to s reeidence
26987 - 4/18/45 §73.00
Geo. Banton

1
Building permit to Lula Arnold for an addition (1945)
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Joel Mapning 2100 East 1kth St,
39 1 11
Re sub of O.L. 34
Rehapilitate Residence
68613 3/5/58 1000,00

Owner

Remodel interior to create bhath install interior
partitions sheet rock pepaint interior & oxterior &
Ingtall kitchen sink repair roof.

Building permit to Joel Manning to remoded the interior and rehabilitate the house (1958)
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8 httpsr/}www.austimexas.govjdevreview/b_showpubllcpermilfolderdc—taiIsjsp?FolderRSN 211346979

10T puaarg Toverags on ot by FLrads
Total Bulding Coverage Percent. of 21
Lol

Tola! knpervdous Coverage SQUae  y,e0
Foolage

Total imperious Conerage Percent af

Lst 03
Certfrate of Oczupancy 1o be l=ed  Ves
Code Year 201z
Code Type Internatonal Reskeniial Code
Hacardous Ppelne Rederr Requeed o
Pubdc ot Pivate Prrvate
Usage Category 414
Humbes of Bathrooms 25
Stz of VWaler Melet 2 S8

atresl po Suite Suits

Number Pre. Stree! Cury State Zip  Legal Desc

Type Type Number pocs. .
—gape bOL 1 1§ Subdniran
2100 E 14TH STREET AUSTIN TA 78702 LanICHTS SUBDRISICH
- Blibadrason HABICHTS SUBCOMISIOH
Dexc. Orpanization Name Address City  StatePostalPhonel
Applcani Atsstny Hiewcastie Homes, LP [HOVEARD E SMITH| StOB AVENUE G Austn TX 78751 151711543604
Bed To |Hovsard € Smah) 1213 SPEARSON LM AUSTING: 78735

Genaral Contracior Austin Hewcastie Homes, LP [HOVRD ESMITHI 5108 AVEHUE G Austn TX 78151 1512)4584600

Fee Deacription Fee Ampunt Balance
Buklng Permit Fes S0 000
Demeiticn Perme Fee S5880 5000
Development Senvices Surcharga 5620 S000
PROCEGSES AND MOTES
Process Description Staus TOD Schedule Date Start Date £nd Date Asslgned Statf :l::'tmal!
100 Bidg Pre.Construction  Pass Mar 16 3046 Dec18 2095  Mar 15,2016 ?;f'z‘;gﬂ“ aise. 2
2dranistratie Hold Open a
Permd Refund Open ]
Red Tog Holg Hold Lpr 27 2016 1?:? lzigfjsnfze_ "
141 Energy Final Open ?;:e.z"?; ;\Il'n 1512« 0
611 \yater Tap Open ‘;‘F:‘g‘:_'_?ﬁ giil‘l? o
ey Open Austm Vater Utk
§10 A Teme U ey 0
Zan & 2.
B 101 Buiktng Layout Open Deszan Zha (51 .
A ..
=42 102 Foundation Open DeeAm 3 512 .
P -,
103 Framng Open l;l;‘e-;g;ﬁm 1512 0
5 -,
104 Insulstion Openy ?selcggah (512 a
Iy A,
105 v&lboard Open l]Jse'eAznsg ;.'m {512 0
DegAnn Ala (512.
109 TCO Oczupancy Open S { o
112 Fral Bukdng Open glsele?é:; ;-‘rn (512- 0
3.
114 Contnuance of wotk  Open ll:l;'c;cél;aﬂa {512 o
i Ann ATra (512
Gelioencies Open ?;'e;:g; i a(51 o
BP Permdtng Open o
Red Tag Hakd Cpen ]



ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED 2016011987 b“

TRV 2 PGS {%

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: [IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU
MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION
FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL FROPERTY
BEFORE [T IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL
SECURITY NUMEBER OR YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

DATE: January 22, 2016
GRANTOR (nhether one or more): AUSTIN NEWCASTLE HOMES, LTD
GRANTOR'S MAILING ADDRESS:

S108 Avenue @

Auson, Teeas 7875
ORANTEE (whether one or more): 200 E |4TH VENTURES LLC
GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS:

54 Raipey Stroet, Ste. 503
Austin, Texzs 78761

TEN DOLLARS ($10.00) and a note of even date that is in the principal amount of SIX
HUNDRED SINTY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY AND WNO/i00
DOLLARS ($661,660.00), and i3 executed by Grantze, payable 1o the order of ANTHEM
BANK & TRUST. The note is secured by a vendor's lien retnined to the extent of
$126,308.00 In this deed fa favor of ANTHEM BANK & TRUST, and by a deed of tut of
n daee from Craniee to CLINT PARSLEY, Trustee,

PROPERTY (including any i

Lot 1, Block 11, in a Subdivision of Outlot Na, Thurty-Four (34), in Division “B", in the City
of Austin, Travis County, Texas, eccording 1o the Mep or Plut thereof of record in Bock |,
Page 42A, Plat Records of Travis County, Texas.

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY.

Eascments and rights-of-way of recerd, ) valarera taes for 2016, all presently rocurnded
restrictions, reservationa, covenants, conditions, and minera! scverances, that affesct the
property.

Granter, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions lo
conveyance and warranty, grants, sells and conveys to Grantee the property, together with o | and
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in sny wise belonging. to have and hold it to Grntes,






contact us for details, plans, and pricing—this home is available. as
always, realtors welcome but not required

BIG thanks to the CHESTNUT ADDITION NEIGHBORHOQD
ASSQOCIATION, the CHESTNUT NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
CONTACT TEAM, the CITY OF AUSTIN, ANTHEM BANK, and Midtown
Independence Title!
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1245484 600
cﬂ"'{f‘ ’ LA | xS
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HINNOWCASTLEHOMES COM

2 Like ] Comment Share
D7 Top Comments ~

3 shares

% Newcastle Homes if anyone noticed those walls came down, please note the

iy City and the engineer deemed them unsafe and asked vie take them down. the
plans to rebuild this home have not changed, just the order of operations.
thanks.

Like Reply - March 24 at 1.27pm

AXS



2100 €. 14" & 1405 Alamo 4/27/2016 attached to 2015-056457 BP folder L q

5

Secondary
dwelling unit at
rear ol property,
now having an
address of 1405
Alamo St




2100 E. 14" & 1405 Alamo 4/27/2016 attached to 2015-056457 BP folder \/“

Yo

Views ol front
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2100 E. 14" & 1405 Alamo 4/27/2016 attached to 2015-056457 BP folder b
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Views of front
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2100 E. 14" & 1405 Alamo 4/27/2016 attached to 2015-056457 BP folder

%

Frontfprimary - piers,
joists and decking:
original facades
demolished and
materials removed

Secondary dwelling
unit at rear of
property, now having
an address of

1405 Alamo St

{uncerain how new
address was obtained)

1405 Alamo St. 1500 sq. ft.



2100 E. 14™ & 1405 Alamo 4/27/2016 attached to 2015-056457 BP folder

2100 E 14",
front/primary structure

piers, joists and
decking; original
jacades demalished
and materials removed
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101al UG UOVerage on ot Sq T r1 2y
Total Buling Coverage Peitent. of

Lot EE R
Total Impervous Coverage Squate 383
Foatage -
Total Impervious Coverage Perceal of 03
Lot

Certficate of Oecupancy to be lasued  Yes
Code Year 2012
Code Type Inmetnatonal Residential Code
Hizardoas Ppeine Review Requaed Mo
Putsb: o Privale Privale
tisage Calegory 434
HNumber of Bathroorns 25
Ste of Waler Meler |3 58"

PROFEHTY IETULS

Street Suita Suie .
Number Pra. Street Type Dh Type Humber City
2100 E 14TH STREET AUSTIN TX
EAe ehison HABICHTS SUBDMSICH
PEOMLE (XRLE
Deae, Grganization Name Address City
Applcant Auatin Hevrcastle Hemes, LP [HOVSRD E SMITH) 5108 AVEHUE G
Eded To IHerraed E Smth) 1214 SFEAHSON LM AUSTIN
Genaral Contracior Austn Heweastie Homes, LP (HOWARD E SMITH) 5108 AVENUE G
FOLDER FEE
Fee Description Fee Amount Balance
Bulding Pesmnil Fee 858300 S200
Demoktion Perma Fee ssa00  s00D
Devebpment Services Surtharge 52628 s000

Gpi= 11340979

State Zip  Lega! Dasce

T8te?

@\

Lot, | Block. 11 Subdiision
HABICHTS SUBDMISICH

State Postai Phonet

78745

Austn TX 78751 {512)454.4500

Augtn  TX 78751 {512)453-3600

PROCESSES AHD NOTES

Frocess Descriplion Status TOD Schedule Date Stant Date
100 Bidg Pre-Construction  Pass Mar i5 2005  Dec 18 2015
Lamnistrati-e Hold Open
Perms Refund Open
Red Tag Hold Hoild ApE 27 2086
111 Energy Frnal Open
E11 Water Tap Cpen
610 A Temp Utiklies Dpen
B 101 Buiting Layout Cpen
Cmmg 102 Foundation Cpen
103 Framag Open
104 Instlation Open
105 Yéadboarn Open
109 TCO Decupanzy Open
112 Final Bulding Open
114 Contnuance of wotk  Open
Defioenoes Cypen
BP Permatng Coen
Red Tag Hold Open

End Date
Mar 16 26

Assigned Stal

Dteinn Mra ($12-
I5L.2611)

Tony Heinandes
1512-2684-4842)
Deginn Afra (512-
351.2631)

Lustn Water Utity
§12.972.0013)
Aystn Viler Litkty
512.972.0013)
Desann Ara (512
151.2831)
Deeann Afra [512-
351-2631)
Deednn Aka (512.
351253 1)
Deeann Ata {512
351.2631)
Deeinn Afra (512,
351.2631)
DecAnn Afra {512-
351.2621)
Deeann Afra (512.
3502831
Deednn Afia {512-
35126314
Deeann Afa (512
350.26310)

% of
Attempts
2
0
1]
t
0
1]
4
1]
0
0
0
0
4
]
]
0
0
0



Heldenfels, Leane \»
From: Michael Madism— i

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 2:50 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: C15-2016-0082

Attachments: Gmail - 2100 E, 14th St. Variance Vote Results.pdf; C15-2016-0082.pdf; nextdoor.png
PR—

Hi Leune,

I'ive at 2103 E 14th St. Currently | have a home being built directly next to me (2101 E 14th) and across the
street (2100 E 14th), so I'm sure you can understand my desire for the work to get completed.

I wrote a letter in support of the BOA granting a variance for 2100 E {4th. It was unfortunate to hear there's a
delay of at least another month. In the email provided by the CNPCT regarding the vote, I noticed some details
were left off and others made the water quite murky.

While a majority allegedly did vote to ask for a postponement, 1 majority did not oppose the variance. Only a
plurality voted to oppose while the others got split in to two - supporting and abstaining. In addition, Mr. Merski
noted that over 40 households in the neighborhood established the majority opinion. I'm struggling with that
math because 18 does not equal 21.

It's not my desire to question the integrity of results that were sent mostly because [ would imagine it's too late
to change what happened last night. However, it needs to be clarified that there are math discrepancies as well
as 2 majority voting to support/abstain from commenting on the variance request. The reason for the verified vs
unverified below (and attached) is because we had a few people in the neighborhood thinking that everyone
could vote and so the link was posted on Nextdoor.com without the clarification.

1. a) Ask the Board of Adjustments to postpone this case to their 8/8 meeting so the CNPCT can
discuss and vote on this case at a regularly scheduled NPCT meeting - 18 {verified)

b) Do not request a postponement of this case - 14 (unverified)

2. a) Support the variance request - 11 (unverified)
b) Oppose the variance request - 15 (verified)
c) Abstain from commenting on the variance request - 8 (unverified)

Thanks,

Michael Madison

512.589.1310

Owner/Resident, 2103 E 14th St



Gmail - 2100 E. t<th St. Variance Voie Results hatps:fmail.google.com/mail/u/0/ ui=2&hk=b3G5del64 &view =pt&g=Cav an.merski@pmai...

&
SN2

Z mgm: Michae) Madison <michael.e.madison@gmail.com>

2100 E. 14th St. Variance Vote Results

1 message .

Cavan Merski «gguumeediiineny- Mon, Jut 11, 2016 at 1:35 PM
To: amenily applewhite <ssmmismasiseieans . ¢SRS ey <SR
Bee: nev et iy

Hey CNPCT -

Due 1o the high number of votes and shor timeframe | manually verified the eligibility of only enough votes to establish a majority on the questions. The
leam voted to seek pasiponemenl of the case at tomght's BOA heanng and lo oppose the variance if that postponement is not granted. The voling resulls
are below and the letier | sent to the BOA is afiached. | will be at the meeting lo speak on behalf of it tonight at City Hall (1st Floor) al 5:30.

1. a) Ask the Board of Adjustmenis to posipone this case to their 8/6 meeling so Ihe CNPCT can discuss and vole on this case at a regularly scheduled
NPCT meeting - 18 {verified)
b) Do not request a pastponement of this case - 14 (unverified)
2. a) Support the variance request - 11 (unverifiad}
b) Oppose the variance request - 15_{verified)
c) Abstain from commenling on the variance request - 8 {unverified)
Please lel me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Cavan

.B ChesnutNPCT_Postpone:Opposition_Letter.pdf
49K

fofl 26,242 PM



Heldenfels, Leane
e

i —

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hey Leane -

L
-

Cavan Merski

Monday, July 11, 2016 11:20 AM

Heldenfels, Leane

2100 E. 14th St. Variance
EeEE————

The NPCT had an email conversation and a vote over the weekend. The team voled 1o ask for postponement of
this case (0 the 8/8 BOA hearing o discuss with Newcastle more and if the case is heard tonight the team has

voled (o oppose the granting of the variance.

I'will draft a letier with this information now and send it before noon for inclusion in the case packel.

Thanks,
Cavan

Chestnut NPCT Chairman

814-397-9649



L
2

July 11, 2016

Board of Adjustment —

The Chestnut Neighborhood and Plan and Contact Team has discussed the fatest
variance request at 2100 E. 14'" st. and the team has voted to ask for a postponement
of this case to the 8/8 BOA meeting. If the postponement is not granted the Chestnut
NPCT has voted to oppose the granting of this vartance. Over farty hauseholds in the
neighborhood established the majority opinion in this vote with one vote given to each

household.

The Chestnut NPCT asks for a postponement to discuss this case further with the bullder
at a regularly scheduled NPCT meeting before the 8/8 BOA hearing. The team does not
think there has been adequate communication or explanation of the transgressions at
the building site to support this variance at this time.

The Chestnut NPCT was a major participant in the negotiations that established the
original agreement for the preservation of the home on this property. The CNPCT also
supported the original variance granted for this property in September 2014. An
excerpt from our original letter of support reads:

“Since there are not many homes left that embady the originol nature of the
neighborhood the way this home does, we hove a number of conditions that we
would like to place on the support of this variance.

We would like to see the following:

- Preservation of both street focades, in terms of materials, detalls and scole.
- Details and materiols corried through to the new construction, including
any additions. Especially the teardrop siding that is so indicative of our
neighborhood.

- The existing structure to remain one story. This helps to support the
streetscape and human scole of the structure as well as reduces the amount
of structurol renovation or addition that may be needed to support an
additional story.

- We will not support any future variances for the site in terms of site
development, i.e. an increase to the FAR or impervious Cover.

- Preservation of the persimmon trees in the front of the house.

- We would like the front focade of the reor structure to face Alamo so os to
create o feeling on the site of two separate structures since the rear house
could potentiolly be os large os the front house.”

Both street facades are gone and to our knowledge no details or materials have been
saved for new construction. The Chestnut NPCT received no communication or
forewarning before the twa street facades were taken down due to safety concerns,



despite this being an explicitly stated condition of our support (and via historic zoning a
binding condition of the building permit).

For these reasons we ask you to postpone this case for more discussion between the
builder and the CNPCT. if the case [s not pastponed, we ask that you deny this variance
request.

Thank You,

Cavan Merskl

Chestnut NPCT Chairman
814-397-9649

oV



July 17, 2014

Board of Adjustment:

I am the vice-chair of the Cheslnut NPCT, We have a very aclive and vocal group who Is in direct
communication with our neighborhoed as a whole as well as lhe other organizations aperating in our
nelghberhood. Alter much discusslon within the CNPCT and with the naighborhood at 1arge we have
vated lo support lhis variance on the candilion of preserving the existing, historic structure.

We have previously voled lo oppose the demoalition of the exisling structure and afler much nagotiating
and debate wilh the dsvelopar we hava lound a solution that works [or ali of us. The solution lo increase
the aflowable B50 s.I. of the secondary living unit will help the developer meet the sile potantial he needs
to make the purchase lucralive. The praservalion ol the existing hame contribules to the histosic fabric of
our community and the human scale of the streeiscape while the visibllity of the neighbors Irom the parch
helps to contribule Lo the salely ol our neighbarhood and the overall scale creates a sanse ol place,

Since lhere are nol many homes telt thal embody the original nalure of the neighbarhood the way Lhis
home does, we have a number ol condilions that we would like to place on the support ol this varance.

We would like to see tha iollowing:

- Preservation of both sireet lacades, In tetms of malerials, details and scale.

- Details and materials carrled through to the new construclion, including any additions.
Especially the tear drop siding that is so indicative ol our nsighborhood.

- The existing slruclure to remain one stary. This helps to support the sireetscape and human

scafe of the struciure as wall as raduces the amaunt ol structural renovation or addition thal may
be needed to support an additional story.

- We will pot support any fulure variances Jor the sile in lerms ol site development, i.e. an
increase ta the FAR or Impervious Cover.

- Preservation of the persimmon trees in the frant of the house,

- We wauld like the front facade ol the rear slruclure 10 face Alamo so as Lo creale a leeling on
the site ol two separate struclures since the rear house could potentially be as large as the fronl

house.

We also belizve that our neighborhood plan has adopted the secondary infill ool as a way o help
developers build on their land without sacrificing the histaric homes in our nelghborhood. We will suppont
NewCastle In renovaling lhe home, mainlaining the exterior streal lacades and scale, and building a
secondary home on the property.

In conclusion we are in support of the variance to increase the allowable secondary structure maximum
square foalage on the conditions ol preservation outlined above.

Sincerely,

/

Trinity E. While
Vice-chair CNPCT
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Heldenfels, Leane - - —._—-———J)

From: Angela ulsisNERE—

Sent: Monday, July 11, 2016 12:19 AM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: Re: Case number C15-2016-0082, 2100 East 14th St.
Hi Leane,

First, 1 want to thank you for looking into this whole situation when 1emailed you back in May.

Secondly, I want to object 1o the variance request from Newcastle Homes. I live a couple of houses down from
2100 Eust 14th. My husband and [ acwally witnessed the front porch demolished with a skid-steer on March 23
and the remaining walls demolished on March 24. Nou that it matters at this poini, not one piece of the house is
left, but the walls did not coltapse as the variance notice indicates. [ will also add, the piers were poured (o 2
higher elevation than the original house which makes it obvious their intent was not 1o keep the original walls
und demo the house from day one.

1 am very frusirated with this situation and that it has come this far to have us votc on another variance because
Newcastle did not hold up their cnd of this deal. When we began looking at this home a couple of years ago,
the CNPCT and neighbors spent many hours working with Alex Zwarun of Newcastle Homes and reached a
“win, win, win” for all parties, as he cailed it. All pariies involved seemed content with the agreement. The
historic home definitely needed work but there are many cxamples of quality remedels throughout our
neighborhood. The home was still standing for over a hundred years and many of the newer homes in the
neighborhood will never last that long or are already falling apart.

Based on the public hearing notice, I do not support the variance. Newcustle has not been forthcoming and
honest with everyone invalved. There are many decumenied discrepancies. The original variance request
Newcustle received was Lo increase square footage of a secondary home so they could ofiset the cost of the
historic remodel (see below the BOA the video testimonies). Since the home no longer exists, they should not
need the variance to finance the project. 'We've lost the home and Newcastle loses integrity.

htips://austinix. swapit.com/play/08122014-993
item M8

https:/austintx.swagil.com/pluy/08 122014-993

item L1l
If we allow Newcastle to manipulate the system, then this creates a path for other developers to follow.

Thank you for your time.

Best Regards,

Angela White-Tagus
2104 East 14th St.
Austin, TX 78702
512-694-0825

T —



BOA testimony.

hup://www.austinlexas.soviedims/document.clm?id=2 {4499
hp:www.austintexas.coviedims/document.cimid=2 16321

Board of Adjustment testimony
htos:austinik swagil.comdpluy/08 122014-993 (Iiem M8)
htips:/Zaustinix.swagit.conyplay/08123014-993 (liem L11)

The reasan I am writing you is, the developer intentionally demolished the eatire historic home a
few weeks ago. Several neighbors felt that something like this would happen and it did. Alex
Zwarun told us, when confronted, that the house fell down on ita€™s own. [ live 2 houses from
this property and watched the entire demo of the concrele porch one day and the the demoa of the
two walls left the nexc day. [ work in the construction ficld ond afier looking at his permits, | felt
he necded to confront what he has done with the citya€™!s permit office and change things from
a pantial demo and remodel to a complete new build. [ have emails that state he had planned (o
demo in the first place. There is nothing more our neighborhood can do since the entire home
was destroyed and nothing was salvaged. | conlacted the building inspector and she said big
developers have found loop holes Lo get away with things like this. T called code and filed o
reporl but the case was close d. I contacted Susan Barr in the permit office and she put a hold on
the permit for any construction because of the variance. Steve Sadowsky with the Historic
Landmark Commission is working with Alex Zwarun 1o come up with a way 1o remedy the
situation.

[ am writing you because 1 just want his name and company to be known for this shady buildiag
practice when they come before you and ask for variances in the future. He clearly lied to the
BOA, the CANA ncighborhood, the COA permit office and the HLC. I am sure this is not the
first time it has happened and [ don't expect it to be the las. [ don't know if the variunce can be
taken away, seeing that the building with the variance is already ramed and sheathed. 1 just wamt
them to lollow the rules like everyone clse and stund behind their word. Again, [ just want you to
be aware of the situation. [ kaow you sre very busy but | appreciate your time reading this.

Best Regards,
Angela White-Tragus
awhigus@amail.com
512-694-0825




| .I\I.
b PUBLIC BEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expecied to attend a public
hearing, you gre nat required (o otiend. Howeves, if you do anend, you
have the opportunity 1o spenk FOR or AGAINST dw proposed
application. You may nlso coninct a neighborhood or environmental
orgonization thot has expressed an interest in on application affecting
your neighborhood.

During o public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hiearing to a luter date, or recommend approval
or denial of the applicution. [f the board or commission announces a
specific dote undd time for a postponement or conlinuation that is not later
than 60 days from the apnouncermey, no furiher notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by n person with
standing 10 appeal, or an interested party that is identified us n person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public heuring on un appeul
will determine whether 4 person has sianding to appeal the decision,

An interested party 15 defined as o person whao is the applicant or cecord
owner of the subject property, or who communicales an interest (o o
hoard or commission hy;

« delivering a writlen siatement to the board or comnussion before or
during the public heanng thut generally identifies the issues of
concern {it may he delivered 1o the contact person lisied on a
notice), ot

» appearing and spesking for the record ot the public hearing:

and:

« occupics a privnary residence that is within 500 fect of the subject
property or proposed develapment;

« is the record owner of praperty within 500 feet of the subject propeny
or proposed development; or

« is an oflicer of an environmenta) or neighborhood organizalion that
has an intercst in or whosc declared houndaries ase within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposad developmens.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the direclor of the responsible
depariment no loter than 10 duys after the decision.  An appeal form moy
be available lrom the responsible depanment,

For udditional information on the City of Auvstin’s land development
process, visit our web site: wwiw.austiniexas.gov/devservices C

Wrillen comiients must be submitied 1o 1he contace person listed on the notice _
beflore or i a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
bourd or comumission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the conlnc! person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14" St.
Conlact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leanc.heldenlels@austiniexas,gov
Public Heuring: Board of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016
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Comment must be received by noon the day of the hearing fo be seen
by the Board ai this hearing. Uhey. may be returncd by:

Mail:  City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 15t Floor
{cane Heldenlels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

{Nate: moiled comments pastmarked ofter the Wed prior 10 the hearing wils
not be received muely)
Fox: (512) 974-6305

Email: leune.heldenfels@ausuntexas.gov . w

e A —r————



To: July 11,2016
Board of Adjustments \\
Attn: Leane Heldenfels
PO Box 1088

Austin TX 78767-1088

RE: Case # C15.2016-0082 2180 E, 14™ Street (Austin TX 78702}

I strongly object to this variance request, for an increase In the maximum size of a second dweliing unit that would
exceed the 1,100 square feet permitted by current code.

in the original variance request for this ADU in August/September of 2014, the developer/builder testified to the BOA
that the ovaersized ADU was necassary In arder to offset the caosts of preserving ond restoring the existing ~ at that
point in time —original primary home that was over 100 years old, As of March 24 2016, there Is no plece of the
original structure remaining. The developer/builder did not sufficiently protect and brace the two facades of the original
structure that was left after the near-complete demolition of the home months earlier, where all the interior walls, the
roof, the floor and all but two exterior walls were demalished.

Rather than stop all wark on the site following the collapse/removal of those two fagade walls in March (which they very
well knew were the last basis for meeting the conditlons of the original varlance granted by the BOA and necessary for
the city building permits), the builder/developer and their contractors continued to furiously work to pour piers and a
slab, construct the subfloor/decking, perform framing and other building activities until the Code Enforcement “realized
that the property had not yet been zoned Historic and Issued a stop work order that remains in efiect at this time since
the variance called for Historic Zoning to be In place.” {per the letter from Judith Zwarun, President of Newcastle Homes,
that is attached to this new variance request).

That stop work order was issued on April 27'", mora than one month after the two last-standing fagade walls were
removed. Newcastle Homes was very aware that the Historic Zoning was not in place, yet continued ta build on the
property in blatant disregard of the conditions stated by the BOA in their approval of the varlance and the parmit
requirements.

The original testimony given by Lex Zwarun in tha BOA hearings in August and Saptember 2014 (| listened and watched
the recorded hearings available online), was that the over-sized secondary dwelling unit was necessary to offset the
costs of preserving and restoring the existing primary home. Not one iota of that primary home exists today, and
therelore there is no hardship basis for granting the variance again other than the desire for additional space than what
code permits. Desire for additonal space does not prove a hardship worthy of a variance.

Granting this variance will open the door ta other buitders/developers to construct ADUs that exceed the 1,100 square
foot that is permitted today simply for the desire of additional space. Granting this variance will also give Newcastle
Homes and the owner of this property more development opportunity than what is available to neighbors, other hame
owners and builders.

Respectfully submitted,

Kathy Taylor
2012 E. 16" Street, Austin TX 78702



Heldenfels, Leane

From: Rachael Shannon e

Sent: Sunday, July 10, 2016 10:19 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane '
Subject: Objection to Variance Request C15-2016-0082

Attachments: Variance_Request_Protest_Letter_C15-2016-0028 jpeg:

Variance_Request_form_C15-2016-0028_R_Shanncnjpeg

Hello Leane Heldenfels,

Please find attached two documents relating lo my objection to a variance request for 2100 E 14th 81, Austin

TX, 78702.
The hearing is lomorrow, July 1.

Please let me know il you have any questions re: these documents,

Best,
Rachuel Shannon

Rachael Shannon
Opetagons Manager / Access Arn
www.ijccessarimd.ors

AN EA i Conipmunity Arts
MnTaryland tostitute College o Al
Hwww.rachaelshunnon.com




PULLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Althuugh applicants undlor their agent{s) are expecied to atiend a public
henting. you nol reguired to nftend, Hawever, of you do stiend, you
have the opporumity 1o speak FOR or AGAINST ihe propused
application.  You may also contact 3 neighbarhomd or envirnninental
orgamzation that has expressed an imerest in an applcution ullecting
your neighborhood.

During a poblic hewning, the board or commission may posipoRe or
cuntinue an applivotiun’s hearng o i higer dile, or recommend appioval
ur deninl of the applivonon. 1f the bourd or canunibsion anpounces n
specific date and tone for a4 postpunement or conmmdion thut 15 ot loter
hun 60 duys from the spouncement, to fuahey nutice will be sent,

A board of cominission's decision may be appenled by u perswn with
stunding to uppeal, ur wo inlerested party that is ihentified s it person win
can appeul the dectston. The body holding n public heating onan appeal
will determine whether a pezson has standing (0 sppeal the decision,

An interested pany i defined as a person who 15 the uppheant or recond
owier of the subject propeny, ar whi conmumicaics un infteres 0 2
buard or conunission hy:

o delivering a written staienwent 10 the board or commission before o
during the public heariog that generally identilies the isues uf
coucern [1f sy be delivesed o the comtoct peeye frsted o a
nolteel, or

¢ uppeaning ond speaking for the recard a the poblic hearing;

aml:

o ovcupies @ primary residence that is within 500 fect of the suhject
property or proposed desclopient;

+ in the record owner of progenty within 500 feet of she sulject papesty
or propased development; or

« 1% an officer of an enviconmentsl or aeighbothoeod orpanization tha
has an tienest in or whose declined bowndunes are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed developient,

A notice of uppenl must he fiksd with the director of Uk responsible
depanment no later than 10 days after the decision. An uppesd Toom may
be nvailuble lrom the responsible depannwnt.

For additional information on the Cily of Austin’s lsnd develupment
process, visit our web siwe: www.asistintexns.povidevservices e

Wrilten commrents smust e sulinitied 10 the conet peman listed on the notice
tfure or at  public hearing. Your comments should inclide the nme of the
bourd r commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing: the
Cine Number: snd the contact person listed on the natice. All comments
received will hieeome prrt of the public reenrd of this cusc,

Cuse Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E, 14™ St
Contact: Leane Heldenlels, 5129742202, lenebieldeniels @austintesas gov
Public Heurinp: Buard of Adjustment, July 11k, 2016

Rachael Shanncn
Yonr Nwne (pease print)

2101 E 16th ST, Austin TX 78702

u.a__z._ .._E__.E\u\_ﬁﬁ_.:i by ths applivarion

Signre \ \U:?.
aftime Teldphoue:_512.743 . 3385

3 om in Favor

B 1 uhject

n

Comments L want to be clear that I stronqly opbose

this variance request. From my perspective, this
project & it's developers have done naothing to

show respect for & compliance with the initial

agreements wmade. This developer & its associates
have proven their already ill reputation of

neqlecting basic agreements & contracty. T know
their claims of the facades falling to be (Cont...§

| Comment must be reeeived by neon the day of the heuring ta be seen
Dby the Board ot this beoving, They may he refurned by:

Muil:  City of Austin-Development Services Depanment/ 151 Floor
Leane Heldenfels
1. O. Box 1UBY
Auslin, TX 78767-10%8
(Noier maitcd comments pusinackeid afier the Wed privr to te hooring will
aut e revervod fmelyl )
Fax:  (512) 974-6305
Email: leane heldenfels @austimexis. gov

:




July 10, 2016

Attn: Leane Heldenfels

PO Box 1088

Austin TX 7B767

Case #: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E 14" 51,

Re: Public Hearing, Board of Adjustment, July 11, 2016

I want to be clear that | strongly oppose this variance request. From my perspective, this
project & it’s developers have done nothing to show respect for & compliance with the
initial agreements made. This develaper and it's associates have proven their already ill
reputation of neglecting basic agreements and trying to twist and manipulate contracts.
Their credibility amangst the immediate neighbors Is basically non-existent.

I know their claims of belng helpless to the Facades falling to be false, and have no
interest in pretending that this situation Is otherwise. | also have no interestin the
varying and incansistent reports of why the walls came down or not. | know and trust
my neighbors wha were witnesses to this process, and who care deeply about
community and the agreements made.

There is no need or basis for a variance as there is no histarical preservation occurring,
and plenty of profits have already been accumulated by the various parties involved in
this project to allow them to complete a project within the confines already established
by the city.

If this buitder is not capable of belng able to manage the simple construction request of
maintaining the facades and therefore the agreements regarding the historical value,
why would we trust them with being able to build any other worthy structure there?
However, the Incompetence is not the leading concern here, rather the blatant
disrespect, lying, and misrepresentation of the project. Itis insulting ta everyone who
has been involved in this negotiation, and to the legal processes by which we conduct
agreements, and participate in community and place-making.

Sk

Rachael Shbnnon, Owner
2101 E 16" st
Austin TX 78702

Sincerely,

512.743.3385
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“-/\\ Written comments must be submitied to the contact person listed on the natice
n\V PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the nome of the
boned or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expecled 1o atiend a public
hearing, you ore not required to attend. However, i you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposcd

application. You may also contacl o neighboriiood or environmenial Case Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14t g,

organization that hos expressed un intercst in an application offecting Contact; Leene Heldenlels, 512-974.2202, leane heldenlels@austintexas.gov
your neighborhood. Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016

During a public hearing, the board or commission may posipone or - =_—
nu:;:m_n E_.U Eu_u_wnn:o:.w hearing 1o a later date, or _.nno:_w:nﬂn_ u—.%v_.o<=_ W ' |~WDP\ {FRCIN EARIGE £

or denial of the application. 1IF the board or commission announces a Your Name (please print)

specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later 21 mum -F 1 -

than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be senal.

Your address{es) affected by this application
A bosord or commission's decision may be appenled by a person with

standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as o person who % o ...\k ey Poes o - 19 4 b
¢

can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on en appeal Signatire Date
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision. Daytime Telephone:_S. 9- 2474 O 0-3 M

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant os record v

awner of the subject property, or who communicales an interest lo a Commenls:

board or commission by:

« delivering a written stalement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person lisied on a
norice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the sccord at the public hearing;

and:
« occupics a pritary residence that is within 500 leet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of praperty within 500 {eet of the subject property
or proposed develapment; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood orpanizntion that

has on interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

g ————

' Comment must be received by noon the day of the hearing to be seen
ﬁ by the Board at this hearing. They mny be returned by:

Mail: City of Austin-Developmeat Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

(Note: mailed conunews pasimarked afrer the Wed prior o the heoring wiil
ot be reveived timely}

Fax: (512)974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels @austintexas.gov .

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 deys after the decision. An appenl form may
be avoilable from the responsible depoartment.

For additional information on the City of Austin's land development
process, visit our web sile: www,.austintexas.pov/devservices 0
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Although applicants and/or their ageni(s) are expected Lo altend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposcd
application. You maoy ulso contact o neighborhood or enviconmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an gpplication affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may pesipanc or
continue an application’s hearing te a later date, or recommend npproval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date nnd time for a postponement or continuation that is not Jater
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

L—
PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by o person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appea! the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will delermine whethier a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An inlerested party is defined as o person wha is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicales an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
cancem (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

« appearing and spenking for the record at the public heariag;

ond:

« occupies n primary residence (hat is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

- is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an envirenmenint or neighbarhood organization 1hat
has an intecest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject propenty or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the direcior of the responsible
deportment no luter than 10 days after the decision. An appenl form may
be uvailable from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s lund development
process, visit our web sile: www.nuslintexas.gov/devservices

i

Wrillen comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at o public hearing. Your comments should inciude the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduted date of the public hearing; the
Caosc Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14" St.
Contnels Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenlels@austiniexns.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016
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E\u object

ey —————

2ood £ Y IF. pustin T 7802,

Your address{es) affected by this application

y - ﬂb@ 717,

e e e ————rer e

‘Signature Date
Daytime A.n_n_u__a__n”\q 6u2) (S92~ 3 h\%\m..h.
Comments;_ 7 /4.5 5 4 b s did Mge S Ao
z lht AREPNE . ) < £ -l # i I /TR A o Al

4

pl (baled pabre traglic af bl e

Lih\\ 2iz2ef
)

u\ Plh.“ JLAE - #1 1\‘\\. rh/ AN EA /?
e wabln (1o

] 2 293 0F 2. 4

by the Board at this hearing. They may be returned by:

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ Ist Floor
Leane Heldeniels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-i088
{Nate: mailed comments postmarked after the Wed prior to the hearing will
not be received timely)

Fax:  (512) 974-6305
Email: leane.heldenfels@uustintexas.gov

-

|
M
Comfnient must be received by noon the day of the hearing to be seen




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although vpplicants undfor their agemqs) ure expected to attend i poblic
hearing, you nre nol requived go sttend, However, if you do attend, you
have the opparunity 1o speuk FOR or AGAINST the proposed
applicution.  You may also contsel o neighburhood o eavironmentl
orpsnization that has expressed un imerest in i application: affecting
your neighborhod.

During & public heoring, the hoand or commission may postpone or
continue un applicntion’s heacing 10 a later date, of necomnwend approval
ar deninl of the opplicution. I the bonrd or commission uanounces a
specilic dite nad tiene Tor 1 postporeiment or contintion that is not kier
than 60 days from the announceinent, no futher notice will be sent.

A hourd or cosunission’s decision nuny be appealed by u person with
standing to appeal, or un interested pasty that is ideatified us o person who
can sppent the decision. The body holding o public hearing on wn appeal
will delennine whether u peeson hiss standing 1o oppeal the decision.

Anaerested party is defined iss i peeson wha is the applivont or record
owner of the subject propenty, or who commacaies an mierest 10 1
baard or commission by:

e delivering a wntten statenieni 10 the haard or cormmission before or
during the public hearing thot genemlly idemilies the issues of
concern (i miay be deliveeee o the coniaet person Tisied ona
aeice), or

o uppeanng and speaking Uor the record ab the public hearing,

nnd:

o Greupies a prnary residence thit is witin S feet of the sulect
properly or proposcd development;

o 1% the record owner of property within SO0 1eet of the subject propeny
or proposed developiment; or

« i5 o oflicer of an envirnmental or neighbockood veganization that
hns ien interest 10 or whose declived houndories sne withio 500 feet of
the subject propesty or proposed developawent,

A nouce ol oppeal must be filed with he director of the responsible
departiment ne later than 10 days after the decision. An uppen! form uwy
bre avnrilsble lrom the reaponsible depariment.

| For additional information on the City of Austin’s lund developmeni
provess, visil our web site: www.austintexas.gov/devservices

Writien conuuents stiust be submttied to the comact person bsied on the notive
hefone or 3l u pablic leanng, Your commems shaukd include 1be nasime of the
housed or commission, ur Conneil; the seheduled dnte of the public heaning: the
Coise: Mumber: and the contset person lisicd on the nutice. All comnents
received will become pued of the public record of this case.

Cuse Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14™ 5¢.
Contaet: Letne 1leldenfels, 129742402, leune beldenfels@austinexns.gov
Public Hearlng: Bosrd of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016
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Daytime Tekephone: (s12) 232-447y
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Comment must be received by noon the day of the hearing (o be seen
by the Board at this hewring. They may be returned by:

Mml:  Cily ol Austin-Development Services Departmient/ 15t Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P, O. Box [OHK
Austin, TX 78767-1088
{Note: omiled comments pusteatched afier the Wod pripe to e hearing, 1
unt e revewved innelv)
Fux: (512)Y74-6305 \
Emuil: Jeaneheldenlcls@iaustintexas.gav
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“\.v/“\ PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected 10 atlend a pub
hearing, you are not required (o atlend. However, if you do attend, y

application. You may also contuct a neighborhood or environmen
orgnnization that has cxpressed an interest in ap application affecti
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may posipone

continue an application's hearing 1o 2 loter dnte, or recommend approval
If the board or commission announces a

or denial of the application.
specific dote and time for a posiponement or continuation that is not In
than 60 days from the announcement, no fusther notice will be sent.

A boord or commission's decision may be appealed by a person with

standing 1o appeal, or an interested party that is identified us o person w
can appeal the decision.
will determine whether a person has standing 10 appeul the decision.

An interested panty is defined ns person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject prapenty, or who communicales an interest 10 a
board or commission by:

* delivering a written statemens 10 the board or commission before o
during the public hearing thai generally identifies the issues of
concem (it may be delivered 1o the comacs person listed on
notice); or

* _ appearing und spenking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

* occupies a primary residence thal js within 500 feet of the subject

property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subjecl property

or proposed development; or
« Is an officer of an environmenial or neighborhood organization that

hus an interest in or whose declared bovndaries are within 500 feet of

the subject Property or proposed development.
A nolice of appeal must be filed with the

be available from the responsible depastment.

For additional information on the City of Austin's land developmen(

process, visit our web site: Wivw.austintexas.gov/devservices

ity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed

The body holding n public hearing on an appenl

direcior of the responsibie
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lic
ou

1zl
ng

or

ler

ho

r

Writien comments must be submitted to the comact person listed on the Tomee.
before or at a public heuring. Your commenis should include the name of the
bourd or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person lisied on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case,

Case Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14° ¢,

Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512.974-2202, ﬁnE_n._EEna_.n_m@s:m_m:_nanm.mcc
Public Hearing: Bonrd of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016

LITo ErLip PorT o
Your Name (please print)

Q006 E. (¢

Your address(es) affected by this application

1 (s
T\ / Signature

512 300 Hys 9

3 1aminfa

&1 object

D7 -03-I¢

Daje

Daytime Telephone:

Comment must be received by noon the day of the hearing to be seen
by the Board at this heoring. They may be returned by:

Mail:  City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

(Note: mailed conmmenms postmarked afier the Wed prior 1o the hearin- will
nor be received timely)

Fax: (512)974-6305
Email: _nn_._o.sn_mnann_u@.ncmm:axnm.moc




Heldenfels, Leane e ———————— \
From: Stephanie Amack -maeeinbeEEI ‘
Sent: Tuesday, July 05, 2016 9:24 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane "
Subject: €15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14th St

— T
Hi,

¥ am writing about Case Number C15-2016-0082 located at 2100 E 1dth St. 1 object to the variance request.
Living right down the street, | pass by the propesty duily and it seems that most of the exlerior 9f the second
dwelling (was a variance needed for that? If s0, 1 do not think [ received a notice) is already built. ]
Unfortunately, 1 think this s common practice developers use: build the house first and ask for permission later.

! would appreciate a follow-up in this matter.
Thank you,

Stephanie Amack
2201 E. 14th St




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although opplicants and/or their ugem(s) anc expecied to atiend a public
hearing, yos kre nof required to attogd. However, if you do aend, you
have the opporunily to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposcd
application.  You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application offecting
your neighborhood.

During a public heoning, the board or commission may postponc o
continue an application’s heuring (o 2 later dute, or recommend approval
or denial of the opplication. If the board or commission aanounces
specific date and time for a postponement or comtinuation that is not fuler
than 60 days from the unnouncerent, ne further notice will be sent.

A board or cominission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing 1o appeal, or an interested pasty that is identified as a person who
can appeol the decision. The body holding o public hearing on n appeal
will determine whether a person haos standing lo appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined us a peeson who is the applivant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicaies an inicrest (0 2
board or commission by:

+ delivering n wrilten stalement fo the bonrd or comuussion before or
during the public hearing that generally identifics the issucs of
concern (it may be delivered 1o the contact person listed on a
natice}, o

«  uppearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies o primary residence thal is within 50K fecl of the subject
propesty or proposed develapment;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject propeny
or proposced development; o

« is an olficer of an environmental or seighborhood organizition thut
has un interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feei of
the subject property or proposed development.

A netice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no taler than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form imay
be available (vom the responsible depanment.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s Jand development
process, visil our web site: www.austintexus.gov/devservices

_ Written comments inust be submiticd to the contact pecson listed on the naticc
f belore or a1 a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
Il board or commission, or Council; the scheduled dute of the public hearing; the
_ Case Number; and the conlact person listed on the notice. All comments

| reccived will became part of the public recard of this casc.

Casc Number: C15-2016-0082, 2160 E. 14 St.
Conlact: Leunc Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austiniexas.gov
Public Hearing: Boord of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016

Manvel C avizes

! Your Name (plcase priut)

&1 1 am in favor
1 object

2\ E. ,r:.r &F , Agctiatx FFoz
Your address{es) :b.ﬁ.n__i j this applicativn

|
|
M
i
M
|
|
_

[ oFlosthe

idnare Dnte

Daytime Telephone: Amw.h.v.uk L3

Commonis: O/.mnruﬂ Q:DCL W5 CaL Ta
e n.nmo_.ec.gp. This _D?,MMQT Was boeon
Sidding  ta \tabo Ter Yo \ove.

T woold Like o <es this Peﬁjmﬁc
@3@5#\&. mn_.TH..n_ﬁ So v+ can AUF
Yelng .aa orne . bacun Plegye

Coo\ Frae ks tonltact vag  with
D;Df. Q__CPMJ..J.O? L.

Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Depantment/ Ist Floor
! leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Auslin, TX 78767-1088

(Note: wmoifed commenys poshmarked after the Wed prior in the hearing will
not be received timely)

Fax: (512) 974-6305 M
8l Email: lcane. heldenlels @austinie

20/20/910%
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Alihough upplicanis and/or their agenl{s) nre cxpecied to atiend a public
heuring, you sre not required ta utiend. However, if you do attend, you
huve the opporunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmenial
organization thal has expressed an intercst in un spplicution affeciing
your neighboshood.

During n public hearing, the board or comumission may posipone or
continue on application’s hearing 10 a Jater dale, or recommend approval
or denial of the opplication. If the board or comunission announces o
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not lates
than 60 days from the announcernent, no funher rotice will be sent

¥

A board or comumission’s decision muy be oppenled by a person with
standing 1o appeal, or an intcrested party that is identified as o person wha
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public heuring on an appeal
will delermine whether a persoo has standing Lo appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owncr of the subject propenty, or who communicales an inferest fou
board or commission by:

« delivering o wrtten stalement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing thut genemlly idealifies the issucs of
concem (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on o
natice}, or

« nppraring and speaking for the revord at the public hernngs;

and:

= occupies @ primary residence-that is-within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

» i5 the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or propuscd developorest; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighbarlicod organiz:ition that
has un interest in or whase declared boundaries-nne within 500 fee) of
the subject property of proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the direcior of the responsible
depacument no [ater than 10 days afier the decision. An sppesl form may
be avaituble from the responsible departinent.

For additional information on Lhe City of Austin’s Jand development
process, visit our web sile: www.austintexns,gov/devservices

before or ot o public hearing. Your comments should include the nume of the
board or commission, or Coundil; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
§ Casc Number; and the cantact person lisied on the notice. Al commenis
¥ received will hecome part of the public record of this case.

Cuse Number: C15-2016-9082, 2100 E. 14™ St.
Contacl: Leune Heldeafels, 512-674-2202, leaneheldenlels @uustiniexos.gov
: Board of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016

Your Name {pleasc print}

Vo3 £, \uth 8¢ Jrroe

il Your address{es) affected by this application

Qﬁ.g.&s{.\l

v Signature

Daytime Telephone: Awmb 300 . 1013

Comnents:

o ond LAt .
Comment must be received

by the Bowrd at this hearing. They may be returned by:

Mail:  Cily of Austin-Devclopment Services Depurtment/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfely
P. 0. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

{Note: mailed comments postrarked after the Wed prior to the hearing will
not he recewved himely)

ax:  (512) 974-6305

ﬂ
| Email: leane.heldenfels@austiniexas.gov
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PLEASE VOTE! 1d ago
Sharon Shuppert from Chestnut

hitps://www.surveymonkeay.com/r/YYXP3KB

Pieass help stop Newcastle Homes from building not one, but two monster, multi-
family buildings on the property at 2100 E 14th St. They have disregarded their
agresment to preserve the 1906 home which was located on the proparty (they put up
a covered fence and proceeded to bulldoze the historic home WITHOUT A PERMIT,
and proceed to construct the foundation for 2 huge new, two story building.

In addition, they have proceeded with the construction of the second bullding on the
same lot at 2100 E 14th St, bypassing required inspections (primarily the foundation
inspection).

They have taken advantage of our campromise allowing them 1o build a second, large,
two story structura in order to offset their cost of preserving and restoring the historic
100 year old + home in our neighborhood. They literally bulldozed their way into getting
what they wanied.

You may also be interested to know that they, Newcastle Homes, purchased the
praperty at 2100 E 14th St. for $160K and flipped it for over $600,000. We do not know
the stance of the new owner on the agreed upon preservation of historic home. | am
hopaful that they understand that tha building permits were given to Newcastle on the
candition of preserving the historic hame.

Please cast your vote to postpone the decision on the requested variance in order that
the Chestnut Neighborhood committee can meet and discuss the case on 8/8. Also,
please vote to oppose the vanance request. it only takes a minute and Is anonymous.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YYXP3KB

ONLY ONE PERSON PER HOUSEHOLD MAY VOTE,

2100 E. 14th BOA Vanance - Chestnut NPCT Vote...
Web survey powered by SurveyMonkey.com. Creale your o...



ﬂn.lﬁ PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicanis andfor their ageni(s) are expected 10 attend a public

hearing, you are not required to nttend. However, if you do atiend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an inierest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a posiponement or coatinuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further rotice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who comumunicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concemn {it may be delivered 1o the comtact person listed on a
notice); or

« pppearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development,
» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
» is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible depaniment.

For udditional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/devservices J

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All comments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2016-0082, 2100 E. 14" St.
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, lcanc.heldenfels @austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustiment, July 11th, 2016

tﬁ\_. ' C o (i \W,mtowl.

Your Name (please print)

V304 Oo_h.\c Mu:\@m/h\

Your addrexs(es) affected by phjs applicatign

C)1am in faver
@R 1 object

LA TN, A 1- I/ G
.m.g.m:a::mw\ Dazie
Daytime Telephone: m 2/ \Nw ﬁ \NW 0/

Comments:, &mz mfihm\ 3?.,“!*._\:2@.. O:CQ\ Myw .%e..(
ad ~ . — hat- juas mot q g road

Q__:_tno Do rmra.T ﬁ%m: .Aa_.n\ %ﬂ_,.u.x\

Comment must be received by noon the day of the hearing to be seen

'by the Board at this hearing. They may be returned by:
Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Fioor

Leane Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

(Nate: mailed conuments postmarked afier the Wed prior 1o the hearing will
not be received timely)

(512) 974-6305

Email: leane.heldenfels @austiniexas.gov
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Although applicants and/or their ageni(s) are nunoman 1o sitend a public

heuring, you are not required to attend. Howeves, if you do attend. you

have the oppoftunity :to speak FOR or >Qm_,w2m._. the proposed

LPUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

your neighborhood. -

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing 10 4 later date, or recommmend approval
or denia) of the-applicstion, [T the board or commission announces a
speciic date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not latcr
thun 60 days from the announcement, oo further nolice will be sent.

A board or comnussion’s decision may be appealed'by u person with
standing 1o appeal, or an interesied party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision, The body holding a public'bearing on an oppeal
will determine whether a person has standing (o uppeal the decision.
An interested pasty is defincd s a person ..m_...._E is the applicant or rego
owner of the subject property, or who communicate$ an interest (o a
board or commission by: '

+ delivering a wrilten statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally-ideutifics the issues of
concem (it may be delivered to the contact.person listed on a
notice); ur e

« appearing and speaking for the recond'at the —ﬁf:n hearing;

and: -7

+ occupies a primary residence thut is within 500 feet of the subjcct
property or proposed development;. m

+ is the record owner of property within 500 feetiol the subject property
or proposed development; or =i

+ is an officer of an environmental or neighborkodd ofganization that

‘has an interest in or whose declared boundariesure within 500 feet of

the subject propenty or proposed development.

A notice of oppeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days afier the nﬂwﬂﬁ An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department. .@

For additional information on the City of Austin’s lund development

process, visit our web site: www,auslintexas.got/devservices

" application. You may also contact a neighboriiood or environmental .
urganization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting -

to the cantact person lisied on the notice
beforc or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. All commenls
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C15-2016:0082, 2100 E. 14™ S1.

Contact: Leanc Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexus.gov
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, July 11th, 2016

Your Name (pleuse prim) 1

. . 1
® I um in favor
O I object

Signature

Daytime ._,n_n_urgﬁEW VARLAS w\

ta.. qlv\ ..V@WQ.N

Comments: Mu/.m»._ €. thma\m_ @f.nn.t OLf o’ s

\Ja Mtz \rl.u. A rL..m. nﬂoﬁ.)..é...lﬁf . “F n.,vtr*

wan b L mﬂ_fP Y, (per~er A

Comment must he received by noun the day of the hearing to be seen
by the Board at this hearing. They may be returned by:

“ Mail: City of Austin-Development Services Department/ 1st Floor

Lesnc Heldenfels
P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

nof be received timely)
Fax: (512)974-6305 i
Email: lcane.helden(els@austintexas.gov

i

{Note: ntailed comments posimarked after the Wed prior 10 the hearing will
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